I

simple is beautiful



Simplicity is the ultimate sophistication.
Leonardo da Vinci

We are Nude

We live in a confusing world; too many choices, too many
products, too much 'noise!

Nude believes things can be different; the remedy simple.
Simple is beautiful.

Simple is pure, clear, transparent.

Simple is useable, clean, uncluttered.

Simple is convenient, reliable, timeless.

Simple is all of these things, and also the reason things are so
rarely simple.

Because designing and making something simple is not as
simple as it seems.

Simplicity means caring enough to consider actual needs before
refining them to their essence - nothing more, nothing less,
the final object easy to understand, use and live with.

This means getting closer to the user in order to determine
where less equals more, and form most perfectly meets
function; where everything is always in the right place at the
right time.

This idea of simplicity is the guiding principle behind Nude.
It is reflected in our design-aesthetic, our mind-set and culture.
The result is our promise reflected in glass.

Nude... simple is beautiful.

I










Content

The Signature Collections

Ron Arad

Nigel Coates
Memento Mori
H\Vgle
Eating&Drinking

Lighting

Handmade 650 N R . B > i
Dishwasher Gift Of Gift Box in 2\ Hand Wash AL Lead
@ lueEElFiee @ Safe o Box the Outer Box w Only S
Crystal Glass



The Signature Collections are an on-going
dialogue between creative genius, exquisite
materials and glass.

Nude offers the platform, process, craftsmen
and furnace.

The design is manifested by the masters
(the collaborating partners), who bring their
personal value to the process.

The Nude Signature Collections push the
boundaries of what's achievable, questioning
the fundamental possibility of things.

In doing so they create the new.
Always simple.

Always Nude.

DI @ Signature




For me design is to do something that did not exist before. Ideas should serve us;

we shouldn't serve the ideas.
Like this glass collection we have created. People always ask: Form or function?
They are not at war with each other;
they work together.
Ron Arad

Gl

Ron Arad

An icon as an architect and industrial designer, Ron Arad ignores the notion
of formal disciplines and boundaries. He is a creator in the purest sense,
his portfolio of work is a testament to his creative genius and free spirit.

He defines design as, 'the act of one imposing one's will on materials to
perform a function He is a constant innovator, questioning, challenging,
re-thinking and reinterpreting the objects that surround our daily lives.

The Ron Arad Signature Collection for Nude includes iconic pieces such

as the 'DecanteRing, 'Red or White?' and ‘Wine Party. all masterfully
hand-crafted in lead-free crystal glass.

i -

7

b1



DecanteRing

by Ron Arad

Wine Decanter

282161049628

750 cc/265mm/250 mm

As someone once said: ‘Wine is just a conversation waiting to happen, and it is in that spirit
the DecanteRing exists. A symmetrical cylinder of perfectly-blown glass, this beautiful artefact
enables the wine to breathe properly, while letting light and movement play around the liquid,
a constant reminder of its intoxicating properties. The degree of craftsmanship involved is
extraordinary, the glass cut and polished to perfection.




Red or White X BECIE

by Ron Arad NOMINEE
2017

Wine Water Setof 2 Setof 2
Decanter Carafe Wine Water
Glasses Glasses
28297+=1050736 28288+=1049939 31877+=1049612 31878+=1049619
Caraffa decanter Caraffa acqua Rosso o Bianco Calice acqua
Carafe a décanter Carafe aeau Rouge ou blanc Verre a eau
Weinkaraffe Wasserkanne Rot oder weif8 glas Wasserglas
Decantador Jarra de agua Copa de vino tinto/blanco Vaso de agua

@®ea ®ea @R OO

2100cc/127 mm/333mm 1300 cc/97 mm/335mm 450 cc/85mm /232 mm 450cc/75mm/156 mm

A flirtatious range including a decanter, jug and two glasses. The way the glass leans, mirrors
the way people bend closer to hear conversation or whisper a secret. The shape of the glass
also makes reference to the tipsy-like state a party engenders. Also note the upside-down wine
glasses. No need to waste time when moving from white to red; a twist of the wrist and one can
proceed uninterrupted.

14

Wine Party

by Ron Arad

[T

Setof 2 Setof 2. Setof 2
Red Wine White Wine Champagne
Glasses Glasses Glasses
31900+1050681 31901 =1050683 31902=1050685
Calice vino rosso Calice vino bianco Champagne

Verre a vin rouge Verre avin blanc Champagne
Rotweinglas Weilé weinglas Champagne

Copa de vino tinto Copa de vino blanco Copa de champén

®eR ®eH ®em

550 cc/90 mm/250 mm 350c¢c/79.5mm/235mm 250cc/64 mm/265mm

Ingenious, playful, intuitive and practical, the Wine Party range is a series of glasses designed
for the party experience. Their precisely-weighted stems allow them to be rested on surfaces,
but also easily slipped into a pocket or purse. Hands are freed for more important purposes:
greeting, rejecting, cajoling or gesticulating. For those reluctant to let go of their glass,
the soft curve of the stem fits like a glove.

15




Nude is a premium brand with a strong design sensibility, so I'm proud to be part of it.

And it's interesting to work in a context where there's no looking back. Nude is very
much about the here and now.
Nigel Coates

){J | T-t-f\ O‘:'ﬂd:"trj

Nigel Coates

Nigel Coates is one of the UK's most creative thinkers, architects

and educators. He is the designer of everything from ground-breaking
restaurant and retail interiors to museum extensions in London, and
high-end products for grand European marques, all informed by a sensual
and organic quality anga fluidity of line. He has written with unbridled

imagination about what cities could be, and fiercely defends the idea

that function and aesthetics can happily co-exist.

He divides his time between the UK and Tuscany. It is this close
relationship with Tuscany, and its grand wines, which has directly informed
his first collection for Nude.




Heads Up

by Nigel Coates

A

| S

Setof 2
White Wine
Glasses
31962+=1075158

Calice vino bianco
Verre avin blanc
Weilé weinglas
Copa de vino blanco

(D) r]al

480cc/89mm/215mm

DIRNE

Setof 2
Red Wine
Glasses
31963+1075160
Cahce VINO rosso
Verre avin rouge

Rotweinglas
Copa de vino tinto

Doeom

740cc/112mm/230 mm

p 2

Setof 2
Champagne
Glasses

319641075162
Calice Champagne
Verre a Champagne

Champagnerglas
Copa de champan

Doem

240cc/76 mm/250 mm

A quartet of glasses designed by the always stylish Englishman Nigel Coates. The selection,
like the designer himself, is confident, charming, yet eminently usable. The hand-blown tumbler
is cleverly ridged, almost inviting the user to hold it in their hand. The wine glasses are also
extremely tactile. The champagne glass is as charming as a cocktail dress and demands to
admired. At once playful yet refined, Heads Up is a marvellously individual and

memorable range.

19




Heads Up

by Nigel Coates

-
Setof 2 Setof 2

Water Whisky
Glasses Glasses
22253+1075156 223021076892

Calice acqua Bicchiere Whisky

Verre a eau Verre a Whisky

Wasserglas Whiskeyglas

Vaso de agua Vaso de whisky

465 cc/90mm/120 mm 470cc/101 mm/90 mm

The British designer Nigel Coates is renowned for his elegance and style. But like all the best
Englishmen, he also possesses a wry sense of humour.
His Heads Up collection, especially designed for NUDE, incorporates all of those elements.

21




Heads Up Heads Up

by Nigel Coates by Nigel Coates

_ o
2 =

(u \

Bowl Bowl Bowl Bowl Bowl

285331076890 28535=1076882 319831076888 285361076884 285411076886

C Ci C Ci C

Bol Bl gl Bol gl

Schale Schale Schale Schale Schale

Bol Bol Bol Bol Bol

De@ e ®oe e e

162mm/75mm 269 mm/125mm 322 mm /230 mm 300 mm/100 mm 220mm/ 74 mm

The double curve of the design plays with the light, the thick base of each item creating Each item incorporates the same element of sensuousness and light, the bowls have a perfect

the sense that each of the pieces are floating in air. balance of the masculine and feminine.

22 23




Heads Up Heads Up

by Nigel Coates by Nigel Coates

1

S

S v

NEW NEW NEW NEW NEW
I I I I I

Bowl Bowl Bowl Bowl Bowl
28533+1095123 28535+1095127 319831095145 28536+1095137 285411095141
Coppa Coppa Coppa Coppa Coppa

BOF BOF BOF BOP BOF

Schale Schale Schale Schale Schale

Bol Bol Bol Bol Bol
®em D)rla ® 0 D)rla ®em
162mm/75mm 269 mm/125mm 322 mm/230 mm 300mm/100 mm 220mm/74 mm

24 25




Memento Mori, from the Latin 'Remember you will die'is less a doom-laden prophecy,
but instead an inducement to live every day to the full, as if it might be your last.
In homage to the idea, the NUDE Memento Mori collection is a series of exquisitely
crafted human skulls in lead-free crystal glass, created by two dynamic designers.

Ali Bakova is a leading light in design education in Istanbul, working in an environment
where the industrial meets the aesthetic. His work is both playful yet functional,
mixing the classic with Pop culture, as evidenced when he was asked what inspired
his Memento Mori collection:

"First | thought of Hamlet's famous soliloguy, To be or not to be! But second, | thought
of the film Indiana Jones & the Kingdom of the Crystal Skull."
Ali Bakova

The second designer working on the Memento Mori collection, Erdem Akan,
is an energetic exponent of contemporary design, creating interiors, products and
exhibitions that combine East with West, old with new.
His Punk Rock roots inform his creativity, combining attitude with humour,
personality with style.

“| create things for modern living. I'm not nostalgic or futuristic.
I'm interested in the right now!
Erdem Akan

BB @® \cmento Morl




Memento Mori

by Ali Bakova

Faceted Faceted Faceted
Skull L Skull L Skull L

284601075631 28460+1076783

Of-J=l ®o ®ea@

198260 mm /205 mm 198260 mm /205 mm

198260 mm /205 mm

Exquisitely sculptured glass ornament designed by Istanbul-based Ali Bakova.
Shaped as the top half of a human skull, the ornaments rest on a flat base. They come in
jet black, crystal clear, and opague white glass.

The pieces come in two sizes, offering a bold or subtle addition to any desk or bookshelf.
The glass is cut in sharp prismatic strokes, reflecting the light in a powerful way.

They are iconic items, and the centrepiece of the NUDE Memento Mori collection.

The skulls act as a constant reminder of our mortality, and an inspiration to live life to the full,
making the most of every moment we have.




Memento Mori

by Ali Bakova

i
i,
¥ L
[
¥
T
|.'-'I‘ g
| ¥
-
-,
Faceted Faceted
Skull L Skull' S
284601086327 253971086330
Faceted Schadel Faceted Schadel
Facettes Skul Facettes Skull
Sfaccettato Skull Sfaccettato Skull
Tallado Créneo Tallado Créneo
198260 mm/210 mm 80105 mm /83 mm

31




Memento Mori

by Ali Bakova

Faceted
Skull S

25397+1075634
Faceted Schade!
Facettes Skull
Sfaccettato Skull
Tallado Créneo

Y~ Jal

80105 mm /83 mm

Faceted
Skull S

25397+1075637
Faceted Schadel
Facettes Skul
Sfaccettato Skull
Tallado Créneo

®eRW

80105 mm /83 mm

33




Memento Mori

by Ali Bakova

Faceted Faceted
Skull S Skull S Skull S

253971086333 253971086336 253971086350

ted ¢

e ®eR@

80105 mm/83 mm 80105 mm /83 mm 80105 mm /83 mm




Memento Mor

by Ali Bakova

—
IMITED
EDITION

Faceted
Skull L Skull L

284601076984 28460+

198260 mm /205 mm 198260 mm /205 mm

The second of set of glass skulls created by Ali Bakova have a slightly more polished surface,
the lines are sensuous and tactile.
They come in four colours: emerald green, ruby red, copper and silver.
Part of the Memento Mori collection, they are dramatic and compelling, guaranteed to
instigate conversations, whether philosophical or aesthetic.




Memento Mor

by Ali Bakova

—
LIMITED
EDITION

Faceted
Skull L Skull L

28460+1076926 28460+1076927

198260 mm /205 mm 198260 mm /205 mm




Memento Mori

by Erdem Akan

Skull Bowl! L Skull Bowl! L Skull Bowl L

284161076779 284161075713 284161076780

@@ Y Jal

240249 mm/ 150 mm 240249 mm /150 mm 240249 mm/ 150 mm

Inspired by his Punk Rock roots, Erdem Akan has always been keen to mix the dramatic with the
playful. While respecting the beautifully macabre aspect of the human skull, he chooses to place
it on its side - as if sleeping - while at the same time making it useful. It's a bold statement, fulll
of wit and attitude. The skull acts as a bowl, and what you decide to put in it - a simple flower,
coloured candies, pens and pencils - allows you to make your own statement about life... and
death. The skulls come in three iterations of glass: crystal clear, opaque white, and jet black,
each one providing a striking addition to any room.

41




Memento Mori

by Erdem Akan

Skull Bow! S Skull Bow! S Skull Bow! S

286901086658 286901086660 286901086659

ale

e e

130134 mm/81 mm 130134 mm/81 mm 130134 mm/81 mm




Making the simple complicated is commonplace;

making the complicated simple... That's creativity. \\./ /1
Charles Mingus ® | \/ | n g




Altruist Blossom

by Nude Design Team by Erdem Akan

Cigar Ashtray Cigar Ashtray Jewellery Box
243561049318 243561050746 282231050426
Posacenere Posacenere Scatola gioielli

Cendrier a cigares Cendrier a cigares Boite a bijoux
Zigarrenascher Zigarrenascher Schmuckkasten
Cenicero para habanos Cenicero para habanos Joyero

150 mm/35mm 150 mm/35mm 130 mm/210 mm

Built of solid glass and with the placement grooves facing each other, this is an ashtray

to be shared, an ashtray that engenders discussion, a sharing of ideas, or late night attempts
at putting the world to right. It comes in clear glass or black, reflecting the smoker's personality.

Jewellery Box

282231050507

Scatola gioielli
Baite a bijoux
Schmuckkasten
Joyero

®oe®

130mm/210 mm

A simple jewellery tree made from oak, set within a pure glass surround in either clear or green.
The design cleverly enhances the jewellery, the contrast between the organic and
the hand-crafted, both charming and practical. Reminiscent of a bird cage, the soft curve
of the dome beautifully sets off the sparkle of necklaces, bracelets and rings.

46

47



Bubble Bubble

by Pentagon Design by Pentagon Design
Vase S Vase S Vase M Vase M
28289+1049931 282891055646 28287+=1049929 282871055649
Vaso Vaso Vaso Vaso
Vase Vase Vase Vase
Vase Vase Vase Vase
Jarrén Jarrén Jarrén Jarrén
oem ®oe oem ®oe
350 mm/315mm 350 mm/315mm 400 mm /360 mm 400 mm /360 mm

Playful and modern, these two Bubble vases in either soft gray or blue have a funky and relaxed Their shape retains a raw and organic feel, and is a vivid representation of

the art of glass-blowing.

air to them. Made by a master blower, they are free shapes - not from a mould - so not one of
them will ever be the same.

48 49



Cairn Cairn

by Pentagon Design by Pentagon Design

| —

- -'E&r
Candle Candle Candle Candle Candle Candle
Holder Holder Holder Holder Holder Holder
23534 +1049933 23534 +1050748 235341055638 23535+1049936 23535=1050760 23535+1055642
Porta candela Porta candela Porta candela Porta candela Porta candela Porta candela
Bougeoir Bougeoir Bougeoir Bougeoir Bougeoir Bougeoir
Kerzenstander Kerzenstander Kerzenstander Kerzenstander Kerzenstander Kerzenstander
Porta-velas Porta-velas Porta-velas Porta-velas Porta-velas Porta-velas
144 mm /216 mm 144 mm /216 mm 144 mm /216 mm 144 mm /342 mm 144 mm /342 mm 144 mm /342 mm

The glass sand-blasted to create a wonderfully soft surface, the Cairns come in two sizes in
opal white, smoked gray or opal gray and can be used either as a feature, or a more understated
addition to a room.

Named after the man-made stack of stones traditionally used as landmarks for travellers,

the Cairn series of blown-glass candle-holders add focus to any home.

50 51



Contour

by Pentagon Design

Vase Vase
283871075277 28390+1075278
Vaso Vaso

Vase Vase

Vase Vase

Jarrén Jarrén

Y- 1al Xr1al")

180 mm /400 mm 200 mm/250 mm

An innovative range comprising of two elegant crystal vases and two bowls all with an arresting
copper base. At once solid yet ethereal, the vases seem to disappear as they reach their apex,
allowing the contents to take over the drama. The base suggests the vases are separated into

three layers - metal, liquid, air - creating superb visual impact. The shorter of the two vases

allows a fuller bouquet of flowers, the sweep of the glass rising from the base mimicking
the very growth of a flower itself.



Contour

by Pentagon Design

Bowl Bowl
284341075297 284351075298
Gope Gope

Schale Schale

Bol Bol

7200cc/360 mm/135mm 4100cc/240mm/135mm

The curvature of the two bowls cleverly reflects the rich metallic sheen, the density of the glass
changing as one nears the rim. Both solidly-built items, they offer a dramatic centrepiece to

any table while retaining Nude's passion for simplicity.



Contour

by Pentagon Design

) |

Vase

28453+1076521
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

o) -Jal)

50 mm/200 mm

Candle Holder

284541076523
Porta candela
Bougeoir

Kerzenstander
Porta-velas

OF - Jal

90 mm/128 mm

Bowl

28437+=1075300
Coppa

BOF

Schale

Bol

(D)ol

130 mm/103 mm

57



Contour Contour

by Pentagon Design by Pentagon Design

&U =

LIMITED LIMITED LIMITED LIMITED
EDITION EDITION EDITION EDITION
Vase Vase Bowl Bowl
283871076576 283901076577 28434+1076578 28435+1076579
s e Gope Gope
Vase Vase Schale Schale
Jarrén Jarrén ol Bol
180 mm/ 400 mm 200 mm /250 mm 7200cc/360 mm/135mm 4100cc/240mm/135mm

The second Contour collection is a limited edition of two vases and two bowls. Similar in design
i el Gounier et (e e, ey eiver i inelt fioy i e gl ercpeless. The wide-profiled bowls can be used as table displays or for more functional purposes

This creates a more liquid sense to the products, the gold is more reflective, the inner and : : o
outer patina contrasting slightly, adding a feeling of mystery and depth. Effortlessly elegant, atmeal times. All in all, a welcome addition to the range.
the vases have a softly-rounded base, offering a receptacle for long or short stemmed flowers.

58 59



Contour

by Pentagon Design

NEW
—

Vase

283871091741

Vaso
Vase
Vase
Jarrén

b@er

180 mm /400 mm

NEW
—

Vase

28390+1091746

Vaso

Vase

Vase

Jarrén
D@ex
200 mm /250 mm

61



Contour

by Pentagon Design

NEW
—

Bowl

284341091751

Coppa
BOF
Schale
Bol

b@enm

7200 cc/360 mm/ 135 mm

NEW
I
Bowl
28435=1091756
Coppa
BOFp
Schale
Bol
D@en
4100cc/240mm/135mm

63



Dame Jeanne Eden

by Nude Design Team by Nude Design Team

Demijohn L Demijohn XL Terrarium Mini Terrarium
17754 +1050838 17756 =1050840 15479+1050536 155311055234
Dame Jeanne Dame Jeanne

Dame Jeanne Dame Jeanne

Korbflasche Korbflasche

Dame Jeanne Dame Jeanne

9000 cc /260 mm/340 mm 19000 cc/325mm/ 485 mm 226 mm /340 mm 128.5mm/200 mm

: o : : The Eden that comes in two sizes, is an exquisitely manufactured glass terrarium - a miniature
A play on the term Demi John - the traditional French jug used to ferment wine - these two : 7 " :
bruF;hgd-grey vases can be used as ornaments, or to hJolg a single flower. The XL versionis a garden. Lying atop‘a‘boyvl of moulded Rl (is a substance that lies at the heart .Of the Nude
! : ethos, being that it is simple yet graphically strong), the Eden can be used for planting all year

floor standing item, the smaller sized is for a windowsill or bookshelf. Using them to refract 1 : :
7 : round. For those less green-fingered, it also makes a beautiful candle-feature for
light adds a startling sense of drama to any home. both indoors and out.

64 65



Eden

by Nude Design Team

Candle Holder

92606+ 1075367
Porta candela
Bougeoir

Kerzenstander
Porta-velas

®oem

93 mm/135mm

Candle Holder

92606+ 1075368
Porta candela
Bougeoir

Kerzenstander
Porta-velas

(D)l

93 mm/135mm

Candle Holder

92606 +1075369

Porta candela
Bougeoir
Kerzenstander
Porta-velas

Doe®

93mm/135mm

67



Egoist Essence

by Nude Design Team by Nude Design Team

Cigar Ashtray Cigar Ashtray Bowl

243571049316 24357+=1050742 24112+1049769
Posacenere Posacenere COf)pa

Cendrier a cigares Cendrier a cigares Bol

Zigarrenascher Zigarrenascher Schale

Cenicero para habanos Cenicero para habanos Bol

®eM @®em @®eM
130180 mm/40 mm 130180 mm/ 40 mm 1000 cc /250 mm/100 mm

For those who prefer a life untroubled by other people’s points of view, the Egoist is the answer. Asolid cl | h h for the arinding of herbs and spi
Ingeniously formed in solid glass, it sits perfectly in the palm of your hand, yet can also be rested LR ERF €] SRR, (G5 WIEF) S0 ErOUgI T Eie Ve e €ff er of el SEltes.

! ! The pestle comes in an all-natural wood with a grey coloured handle. Not only functional but
elegant as well.

on any surface. Offered in transparent clear or black, the Egoist is a must-have for
the solitary smoker.

68 69



FuUMo

by Nude Design Team

Cigar Ashtray

254011076954
Posacenere
Cendrier a cigares

Zigarrenascher
Cenicero para habanos

Doem

101*147 mm/55mm

Cigar Ashtray

24278+1086216
Posacenere
Cendrier a cigares

Zigarrenascher
Cenicero para habanos

D@

117*164 mm/25 mm

71



INnca

by Ali Bakova

Vase

283041050814
Vaso

Vase

Vase

Jarrén

Doeom

180 mm/350 mm

Vase

23454+1050816
Vaso

Vase

Vase

Jarrén

Doem

180 mm/200 mm

73



In or Out

by Nude Design Team

Bowl Cake Plate
28236 +1050806 28238+1050808
COf)pa Piatto Torta

Bol Plat a Gateau
Schale Kuchenplatte

Bol Plato de postre

@O a @O

1000 cc /340 mm/100 mm 1000cc/340 mm/100 mm

A large plate or bowl, the In or Out is a reversible item that can be used either as a bowl,
or when tipped over, as a cake stand. Another centrepiece, it comes in either transparent green
or opaque white. As a bowl it can be used for multiple purposes - eg: a hallway receptacle for

keys, credit cards and mobile-phone. More traditionally the In or Out makes a perfect table
adornment for fruit and nuts.




Joy

by Nude Design Team

BRI =

Votive Votive Votive Votive \otive \otive

284141055897 284141055900 284141075481 284151055904 284151055907 284151075483

81 mm/64 mm 81 mm/64 mm 81mm/64 mm 100 mm /80 mm 100 mm/80 mm 100 mm/80 mm

Delightful to touch, they are bold and precise. And while providing both light and warmth,
they are almost guaranteed to provoke conversation.




Kurage

by Alejandro Ruiz

Bowl Bowl
28035+1050810 28035+1050812
Coppa Coppa

Bon Bon

Schale Schale

Bol Bol

@0 a @O

2400cc/270mm/110 mm 2400cc/270mm/110 mm

Another reversible item, the vase is a large blown-glass bowl in smoked grey or nude pink.
A dramatic piece that is freely-blown, ensuring that each is completely unique, it can be used for
flower arrangement or simply storage. Turned on its head it also works as a display-stand for cakes

and desserts. Its soft curves are irresistible, providing a magnificent pedestal for any display.



Layers

by Defne Koz

NEW
—

Vase

288121095753

Vaso
Vase
Vase
Jarrén

b@wema

398 mm/227,5mm

NEW
—

Vase

28812+1095754
Vaso

Vase

Vase

Jarrén

b@ea

398 mm/227,5mm

NEW
—

Vase

288121095755

Vaso
Vase
Vase
Jarrén

b@wema

398 mm/227,5mm

81



Layers

by Defne Koz

82

NEW
—

Vase

288111095749
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

b@wea

261 mm/276 mm

NEW
—

Vase

28811+1095750
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

b@wen

261 mm/276 mm

Layers

by Defne Koz

NEW
—

Vase

28811+1095751
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

b@er

261 mm/276 mm

—
NEW  LIMITED
s EDITION

Vase

28811+1095752
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

b@wenr

261 mm/276 mm

83



Layers

by Defne Koz

NEW
—

Vase

288101095745

Vaso
Vase
Vase
Jarron

b@em

138 mm/325,5mm

NEW
—

Vase

28810+1095746
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

b@em

138 mm/325,5 mm

NEW
—

Vase

28810+1095747
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarron

b@em

138 mm/325,5mm

]
NEW  LIMITED
s EDITION

Vase

28810+1095748
Vaso

Vase

Vase

Jarrén

D@es

138 mm/325,5mm

85



Lily

by Pentagon Design

PO

Bowl S Bowl M Bowl L
282191049897 282181049896 282171049895
C C: C

g g o

Schale Schale Schale

Bol Bol Bol

®eR ®OeM )rla

3500cc/208 mm/155mm 6000cc/320 mm/128 mm 7600cc/420mm /112 mm

Bowl XL

282201049894
Coppa
gl

o]
Schale
Bol

(D) rlal

9600 cc/500 mm/99 mm

A set of four interlocking bowls in clear glass, placed together they echo the shape of a Lily
(hence the name). A sculptural centrepiece, when taken apart, the bowls are perfect for
presenting a variety of foods, fruits or salads. Gathered together, the Lily also works

as an excellent space saving device, a brilliant addition to any apartment.



ook Down

by Sevgi Kes

Candle Holder Candle Holder Candle Holder

284261075332 284251075334 31966 +1075336

Porta candela a candela Porta candela
o B i

83mm/ 122 mm 116 mm/64 mm 110mm/202 mm

A trio of witty and playful candleholders, the Look Down range is a guaranteed conversation
starter. Cleverly hidden within the base of each item is the drop for a candle. Each item remains
upside down during use, but should an unexpected guest arrive, the candle can be removed and
the item used for drinking! A wonderful gift, and bound to both amuse and delight,
though intentionally mischievous still crafted with the same NUDE love of style.



Magnolia Magnolia

by Nude Design Team by Nude Design Team

|
| —
|
e
!
L]
| 1
e — .
Vase Vase Vase Vase Vase Vase
20791708105 207911049906 20791 +1049908 20787 =1055607 20787 =1049902 20787 =1049904
Vaso Vaso Vaso Vaso Vaso Vaso
Vase Vase Vase Vase Vase Vase
Vase Vase Vase Vase Vase Vase
Jarrén Jarrén Jarrén Jarrén Jarrén Jarrén
4000 cc /240 mm /200 mm 4000 cc /240 mm/200 mm 4000 cc /240 mm/200 mm 5700cc/180 mm/320 mm 5700cc/180 mm/320 mm 5700cc/180 mm/320 mm

Because of the method by which these vases are made, not one of them is exactly the same.

Hand blown, half of the glass is coloured in either pink, white or blue. The bottom half of the vase Like a Zen master, the Magnolia range instills a sense of the moment, and can be mixed and

matched in a multitude of ways. Perfect for all around the home.

remains clear in order to reveal its contents. Delightful for use all around the home.

90 91



Magnolia

by Nude Design Team

Vase

28298+1055621
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

(D)l

1000 cc/88 mm/280 mm

Vase

28298+1055611
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

(D)ol

1000 cc/88 mm/280 mm

Vase

28298+1055618
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

(D) r]al

1000 cc/88 mm/280 mm

93



Magnolia Mini Magnolia Mini

by Nude Design Team by Nude Design Team

“. b

Vase Vase Vase Vase
28553+1076812 28553+1076814 28554 +1076830 28554 +1076832

Vaso Vaso Vaso Vaso

Vase Vase Vase Vase

Vase Vase Vase Vase

Jarrén Jarrén Jarrén Jarrén

560cc/114 mm/95 mm 560cc/114 mm/95mm 175cc/56 mm/103 mm 175cc/56 mm/103 mm

Incorporating the same Zen-like appeal of their larger brothers and sisters in the range, Essentially decorative, the Minis add a splash of character and style to any worktop

book shelf or side table.

the 2016 Magnolia Mini collection comes in four new sizes. They are two versions: steel blue,
and a soft white opaque.

94 95



Magnolia Mini Magnolia Mini

by Nude Design Team by Nude Design Team
Vase Vase Vase Vase
28552+1076803 285521076807 285511076791 28551+1076795
Vaso Vaso Vaso Vaso
Vase Vase Vase Vase
Vase Vase Vase Vase
Jarrén Jarrén Jarrén Jarrén
530cc/80mm/150 mm 530cc/80mm/150 mm 1400cc/112.5mm/200 mm 1400cc/112.5mm/200 mm

They work wonderfully in bedrooms, or rooms in students’ halls of residence, adding a touch of A superb going-away gift, they are equally delightful as a house-warming present.

the organic to what otherwise might feel a sterile environment.

96 97



Midnight

by Alev Ebuzziya

Bowl

28394 +1055534

Coppa
BOF
Schale
Bol

®en

4300 cc/310mm/ 74 mm

Bowl

283941055535
Coppa
8ol

0
Schale
Bol

®ea

4300 cc/310mm/74 mm

99



Midnight

by Alev Ebuzziya

Bowl

28393+1055538
Coppa
8ol

ol
Schale
Bol

Dem

3700 cc/258 mm/90 mm

-y

Bowl

283931055570
Coppa
8ol

0
Schale
Bol

Doeom

3700cc/258 mm/90 mm

101



Midnight

by Alev Ebuzziya

Bowl

283921055573
Cona

0
Schale

Bol

em

2300 cc/218.5mm/80 mm

Bowl

28392+1055575
Coppa

BDF

Schale

Bol

Doeom

2300cc/218.5mm/80 mm

103



Midnight

by Alev Ebuzziya

Bowl

28391 +1055578
Coppa
gl

o]
Schale
Bol

Deom

890cc/168mm/55mm

Bowl

28391 +1055582
Coppa

BOP

Schale

Bol

®Doem

890cc /168 mm/55mm

105



Mini Lily

by Pentagon Design

?‘Z

Bowl

28431+1075287
Coppa
Bol

0
Schale
Bol

(D) rlal

1000 cc /350 mm /60 mm

J

[= —..’ d

Bowl

28432+1075288
Coppa
Bol

0
Schale
Bol

(D) rlal

1000 cc /250 mm /80 mm

(

\

(—

Bowl

28433+1075289
Coppa
8ol

0
Schale
Bol

(D)ol

900 cc /143 mm/100 mm

107



Mist

by Tamer Nakisgl
DESIGM PLEIS
Whnreer 2016
" ”I""H ”l“l””ﬁllm“t!ll | ’ l l
Vase Vase Vase
155561075319 15557+=1075320 155581075321
!‘ | I I Vaso Vaso Vaso
Vase Vase Vase

“l I I - | I o $a%n Vase
K ..
' | @®ea @®ea @ea

205110 mm/290 mm 280140 mm /380 mm 270100 mm /210 mm
— . A 5 /
TOMOROW

From the designer Tamer Nakisgi this trio of vases are made in an extraordinary clear yet
corrugated glass. The rippled effect creates an optical illusion reflecting the different colours of
the contents in an almost magical way. Flowers particularly are beautifully presented in these
vases, the undulation blurring the stems, bringing into focus the colour of the petals. However
the wider versions are also suited to storing newspapers, books or magazines. Simple but

unigue, these items works perfectly both in a domestic and professional environment.



Mist

by Tamer Nakiscl

110

NEW
—

Vase

15556+1101315
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

e

2051210 mm /290 mm

NEW
—

Vase

15557+1101322
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

e

280'140 mm/380 mm

NEW
—

Vase

15558+1101326
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

e

270200 mm /210 mm

Mist

by Tamer Nakiscl

NEW
—

Vase

15556+1101313
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

@O

205110 mm/290 mm

.
n . —

NEW
—

Vase

15557+1101317
Vaso

Vase

Vase

Jarrén

DO

280140 mm/380 mm

NEW
—

Vase

15558+1101324
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarron

@O

270100 mm/210 mm

111



Moon

by Erdem Akan

.-'#

' I
e
£ | DR
E -
g =
2
| il
Mirror
28225+1050509
Specchio
Mvror‘
Spiege!
Espejo
L ®e
200 mm/295.5 mm

113




Moods

by Erdem Akan

Desktop
Accessory

35318+1076894

®oee

51 mm/80mm

Desktop
Accessory

353181076896

®oee

51 mm/80 mm

115



Mono Box

by Ayse Birsel

Vase Vase Vase

283501055587 28350+1055588 283501055595

Vaso Vaso Vaso
Vase Vase
Vase Vase Vase
Jarrén Jarrén Jarrén

_n [ ®en ®em ®om

250250 mm /228 mm 250250 mm/228 mm 250250 mm /228 mm

A large family of vases, the glass Mono Boxes' simplicity allow maximum enjoyment of whatever you
choose to put in them. Whether an aquarium, an array of stones, or desert plants, the clarity of the surface
.IIIII! , brilliantly enhances the contents. The larger vases in blue feel almost liquid. An art piece in themselves
they can also be employed for multiple uses, such as a punch bowl or ice bucket. The more modest sized
vases are perfect for fruit or candies. The smallest in the range is wonderful for all manner of items:
jewellery, makeup, tissues, cotton wool. They make a perfect gift, not only for others but yourself. The ones
in opal grey work brilliantly on an office desk. As a receptacle for business cards, usb sticks, paper clips,
rubber bands, they are a simple way of clearing clutter while at the same time, making a stylish statement.




Mono Box

by Ayse Birsel

=

Vase

283511055589
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

doem

215215mm/197 mm

Vase

28351 +1055590
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

(D) r]al

215215mm/197 mm

Vase

283511055598
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

doem

215215mm/197 mm

119



Mono Box

by Ayse Birsel

Vase

28352+1055591
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

Deom@

185185 mm/ 163 mm

Vase

283521055592
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

Doem

185185 mm/163 mm

Vase

28352+1055601
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

®Dom

185185 mm /163 mm

121



Mono Box

by Ayse Birsel

Vase

28353+1055593
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

Doe®

155155 mm/133 mm

Vase

28353+1055594
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

(D)ol

155155 mm/ 133 mm

Vase

283531055604
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

Dem

155155 mm/133 mm

123



Nacre

by Pentagon Design

"_—-——"- .

Bowl

23545+1050828
Coppa
B0

ol
Schale
Bol

®e @

7500 cc /350 mm/135mm

Bowl

235451075829
Coppa
8ol

0
Schale
Bol

®e @

7500 cc/350mm/135mm

Nacre is the substance that makes up the coating of pearls; it is what creates their iridescent effect.
These glass bowls in two sizes that Nude have created bear testament to this, both forged in a lustrous
and shimmering pink or opal gray. Their ergonomic design also reflects a pearl's shape,
making them not only visually attractive but wonderful to touch. The way the lip of the bowl conceals
the contents, also suggests a notion of mystery.




Nacre

by Pentagon Design

126

Bowl

23547+=1075832
Coppa

Bof)p

Schale

Bol

®e M

1250cc/200 mm/ 74 mm

Bowl

23547+=1050830
Coppa

BOPD

Schale

Bol

®ea

1250 cc /200 mm/ 74 mm




Nest

by Pentagon Design

Box

92426 +1050696

Scatola dolci
Baite a bonbons
Candy box
Bombonera

®oe=

200cc/90mm/90 mm

Box

92426 +1050695
Scatola dolci
Boite a bonbons

Candy box
Bombonera

®e@

200cc/90mm/90 mm

924261101353

Scatola dolci
Boflte a bonbons
Candy box
Bombonera

®e@

200 cc /90 mm/90 mm

92426+1101350
Scatola dolci
Baite a bonbons

Candy box
Bombonera

o=

200cc/90mm/90 mm

129



Nest

by Pentagon Design

NEW
—

Box

92356+1101347
Scatola dolci
Bafte a bonbons

Candy box
Bombonera

®e®

600 cc /150 mm/ 150 mm

923561101344

Scatola dolci
Bofte a bonbons
Candy box
Bombonera

] rla

600 cc /150 mm/ 150 mm

Box

923561050703
Scatola dolci
Boilte a bonbons

Candy box
Bombonera

®e®

600 cc/150 mm/150 mm

Box

923561027133

Scatola dolci
Boite a bonbons
Candy box
Bombonera

®e®

600 cc/150 mm/ 150 mm

131



Pebbles

by Erdem Akan

®oe®

97*116 mm/ 45 mm

(D)ol

84.5"84 mm/ 45 mm

"“‘—
.ﬁ'

Hanger / Knob Hanger / Knob Hanger / Knob
28408+1075193+1075196 28409+1075211+1075215 28410+1075246=1075250
=1075202+1075206 *1075219+=1075241 *1075254 1075258
Pomello Appendiabiti Pomello Appendiabiti Pomello Appendiabiti
Bouton Bouton Bouton
Aufhanger Aufhanger Aufhanger

ercha Percha Percha

(D)ol

71.5/77.5 mm/ 45 mm

133



ROOtS ROOtS §%E§:’E DESIGN

by Nude Design Team
2017

by Nude Design Team

134

Orchid Pot

924921050836

Vaso Orchidea
Pot a Orchidée
Orchideentopf
Maceta para Orquideas

®e @

1050cc/180mm/215mm

Orchid Pot

924921050837

Vaso Orchidea
Pot a Orchidée
Orchideentopf
Maceta para Orquideas

®e @

1050cc/180mm/215mm

Herb Pot

925491075475

Vaso Orchidea
Pot a Orchidée
Orchideentopf
Maceta para Orquideas

®e®

250cc/144 mm/120 mm

Herb Pot

925491064614

Vaso Orchidea
Pot a Orchidée
Orchideentopf
Maceta para Orquideas

el

250cc /144 mm/120 mm

Herb Garden

92549+1050535

Aromi del giardino
Jardin de provence
Krauter garten

Sabores del Jardin

®e @

250cc /144 mm/120 mm

Nude have created a portable herb garden for your kitchen. Sitting on a concrete base,
the two colored crystalline pots use a hydroponic system to irrigate the plants. Perfect for

a kitchen top or windowsill, the Roots garden makes a wonderful gift, promising the fabulous
aroma of fresh herbs all year round.

135



Satin

by Alejandro Ruiz

Vase

173711076854

®oea

320420 mm/210 mm

Vase

17068=1076850

o=

405197 mm/315 mm

Vase

17065+1076852

V.
Jarrén

o=

19987 mm/252 mm

137



Satin

by Alejandro Ruiz

Vase Vase
17371+120386 17068394971
Vaso Vaso

Vase Vase

Vase Vase

Jarrén Jarrén

420320 mm /210 mm 405197 mm/315mm

Vase

17065 =844337
Vaso
Vase

Vase
Jarrén

(D) rlal

333234 mm/378 mm

The master glass blower combines two colors into one, leaving the outside of the vases on exotic
grey, the inside, white and almost porcelain-like. The satin vases in opal gray are works of art like

everything in the Nude range, are also superbly functional.




Stamp

by Studio Rygalik

Vase

284481075389

Vaso
Vase
Vase
Jarrén

Doe®

180cc/69mm/ 146 mm

141




Sweets Sweets

by Adrien Rovero by Adrien Rovero

\“‘--..,=_ =2 \H'*-._,

Vase Vase Vase
283691076989 283671076992 28368+1076988
Vaso Vaso Vaso

Vase Vase Vase

Vase Vase Vase

Jarrén Jarrén Jarrén
®em ®ea ®ea
320*1270 mm/270 mm 125125 mm/ 200 mm 120160 mm/ 240 mm

Exquisite, minimal, feminine, and sensual. Sweets is a set of three vases quintessentially NUDE.

In a delicate brushed pink and resting on a gloss white base (which also acts as a tray), The colour is iridescent, at once soothing yet simple. Cleverly designed for a single-stemmed
these vases are both striking and blissful. Perfect for bathrooms and bedrooms, their luxurious flower, the Sweet vase brilliantly lives up to its name.
surface invites you to touch, so softly curved is the sand-blasted texture.

142 143



Toque

by Algjandro Ruiz

Vase

281281049917

Vaso
Vase
Vase
Jarron

®e @

270mm/225 mm

144

Vase

281281049919

Vaso
Vase
Vase
Jarrén

®ea

270mm/225 mm




B @ otingRDrinking




Alba

by Joe Doucet

P

L)
Whisky Setof 2 Whisky Setof 2
Bottle Whisky Bottle High Ball

Glasses Glasses

286751086003 223401082999 286761086005 22341+1086001
Bottiglia Whisk Bicchiere Whisk: Bottiglia Whisk Bicchiere Whisk:
Valthicky Verre 5 ihisky Vaihisky Verre s ihisky
Whiskyflasche Whiskeyglas Whiskyflasche Whiskeyglas
Licorera Vaso de whisky Licorera Vaso de whisky
200 mm/160 mm 82mm/87 mm 110 mm /300 mm 82mm/120 mm

‘Alba’is Gaelic for Scotland, the collection pays tribute to the spiritual home of whisky.
The elegant glasses are punctuated by a hand-engraved and cleverly deconstructed
Tartan pattern. Each glass is heavy-bottomed, and each carefully tapers towards the brim,
holding in the subtle aromas. The decanters, also incorporating the ingenious tartan
etching, are punctuated by a unique stopper which leans omni-directionally, inviting
the more dedicated whisky lover to point the stopper in the direction of Scotland.

148

Arch

by Ali Bakova

Setof 2
Bowls

282661049744

=

o)
Schale
Bol

(D)ol

470cc/120mm/80 mm

e

Setof 2
Whisky
Glasses
29510 =1086992
Bicchiere Whisky
Verre a Whisky

Whiskeyglas
Vaso de whisky

P JEN

300cc/80mm/90 mm

Whisky Bottle

925721049901

Botwha Whisky
V a Whisky
Whiskyflasche
Licorera

(D)ol

1000cc/130mm/195 mm

A sophisticated yet witty piece of craftsmanship, the Arch whisky bottle, a set of two glasses,
and a matching bowl, are a group of perfectly balanced items that seem to defy logic but sit
solidly on any surface. The subtle curvature of the glass base reflects the delightful swirl of

a single malt, creating a sense of energy to an activity often perceived to be placid.
The pieces have a subtle interlocking design that allows them to fit together imaginatively.

149




Addict Amour

by Nude Design Team by Nude Design Team
/ :
~3
Setof 2 Setof 2
Espresso Serving
Glasses Plates
22289+1076974 25369+1050857
Espresso
Espresso
Espresso
Espresso
D] rlal ®e
125cc/74,5mm/89 mm 90165 mm/10 mm

A simple yet stylish coffee glass, the Addict is perfectly ~ Clear and interlocking, the trays can
balanced with a smooth rim and a strong yet be placed together for easy storage,
easy-to-grip glass-blown handle.The glass is at once or arranged in multiple ways to
refined yet robust, much like the flavour of the coffeeit ~ Present an intriguing centrepiece for
helps to enhance. Its simple lines, delicately tapering form,  the table. They are also delightful to
widening to rest on a solid base, offers both sophistication hold, and being transparent, show
and style. It is a discerning glass for similarly discerning food off superbly.
coffee-drinkers.

150

Balance

by Nude Design Team
S .
§ e
F J L N,
( /
- =
Wine Wine Setof 2
Decanter Decanter Wine
Glasses
28206 +1050501 282061075163 12783+=1057839
Decanter Decanter Bicchiere vino
Carafe a decanter Carafe a decanter Verre avin
Weinkaraffe Weinkaraffe Weinglas
Decantador Decantador Vaso de vino
1000cc/217 mm/245 mm 1000 cc /225 mm /245 mm 350cc/89mm/ 115 mm

The Balance decanter and matching set of glasses have been ingeniously designed to remain
stable while revolving. This proves an irresistible effect, the swirl of the liquid reflecting the
energy in aroom. The way the glass turns on its axis, feels playful and seductive in equal
measure, while also gently aerating the liquid. A guaranteed conversation piece.

151




Barcelona

by Nude Design Team

152

Setof 4 Set of 4

High Ball Whisky DOF
Glasses Glasses

64117 +=1068635 641151068633
Bicchiere Bicchiere Whisky

Gobelet Verre a Whisky

Trinkglas Whiskeyglas

Vaso Vaso de whisky
LORH DO
415cc/70.5mm/ 154 mm 345cc/87 mm/92mm

Simple, understated, and quintessentially Nude, the Barcelona glasses can be used
anywhere, at anytime. Deliberately designed to blend into the background,
the Barcelona glasses still deliver an exceptional drinking experience. A solid and
satisfying item, they are the go to glass for straightforward drinking.

Barduck

by Ali Bakova

Setof 2
Long Drink
Glasses
222561075342
Long drink

Grand verre

Longdrink
Vaso de refresco

(D) rlal

87 mm/120 mm

Setof 2
Water
Glasses

222671075346
Calice acqua
Verre a eau

Wasserglas
Vaso de agua

®oem

86 mm/80 mm

Setof 2
Long Drink
Glasses

222561076990
Long drink
Grand verre

Longdrink
Vaso de refresco

dom

87 mm/120 mm

Setof 2
Water
Glasses

222671076991
Calice acqua
Verre a eau

Wasserglas
Vaso de agua

Dem

86 mm/80 mm

An original line of glassware created by award winning Turkish designer, Ali Bakova, the range
begins with a highball glass for mixed drinks. The shorter version makes a perfect tumbler.
Funkier than its brother, it feels solid in the hand, but still offers a radical and imaginative option.

153




Beak

by Tomas Kral

-

NEW NEW
I I
Water Carafe Water Carafe
28782-1091937 28782-1091940
Caraffa acqua Caraffa acqua
Carafe a eau Carafe a eau
Wasserkanne Wasserkanne
Jarra de agua Jarrade agua

i :

@®@on @@
1000 cc/109,5 mm/280 mm 1000 cc/109,5mm/280 mm

Awitty trio of items, the Beak collection consists of two carafes, one taller than the other, and a matching
geometrically designed tumbler. Both carafes are tall necked with a beak-like spout. Perfect for
beach houses and urban settings.

155




Beak

by Tomas Kral

156

NEW
—

Wine Carafe

28781-1091929

Decanter

Carafe a decanter
Weinkaraffe
Decantador

b@em

1400 cc/ 159 mm/250 mm

NEW
—

Wine Carafe

28781-1091927

Decanter

Carafe a decanter
Weinkaraffe
Decantador

b@em

1400 cc/ 159 mm/250 mm

Beak

by Tomas Kral

vd ¢

NEW
—

Setof 2
Glasses

22374-1091931

Calice acqua
Verre a eau
Wasserglas
Vaso de agua

b@er

350cc/85mm/114 mm

I

L

NEW
—

Setof 2
Glasses

22374-1091930
Calice acqua

Verre a eau
Wasserglas

Vaso de agua

b@er

350cc/85mm/114 mm

w

NEW
—

Setof 2
Glasses

22374-1091934
Calice acqua

Verre a eau
Wasserglas

Vaso de agua

b@er

350cc/85mm/114 mm

157




Big Top

by Youmeus

e e

NEW
Setof 4
Whisky SOF
Glasses

64122+=1100884
Bicchiere Whisky
Verre a Whisky

Whiskeyglas
Vaso de whisky

HeE

270cc/81 mm/80mm

NEW
Setof 4
Whisky DOF
Glasses

641421100885
Bicchiere Whisky
Verre a Whisky

Whiskeyglas
Vaso de whisky

e

320cc/84 mm/88 mm

'
=

NEW
Setof 4
High Ball
Glasses

64132+1100887
Long drink
Grand verre

High ball
Vaso de refresco

X rla)

300cc/62mm/145mm

e

NEW
Setof 4
High Ball
Glasses

64152+1100888
Long drink
Grand verre

High ball
Vaso de refresco

K-l

340cc/62mm/161 mm

NEW
Setof 4
High Ball
Glasses

64162+1100886
Long drink
Grand verre

High ball
Vaso de refresco

P em

430cc/66mm/175mm

The Big Top collection focuses on serving, and is built from a combination of quality materials and
finishes. Each piece has been designed with an eye to the magical,delivering a joyful, sophisticated
and show-stopping experience.

159




Camp Cantina

by Joe Doucet by Nude Design Team

Whisky DOF SOF Magnum Magnum
Bottle Whisky Whisky Wine Wine

Glasses Glasses Decanter Decanter
92661 =1082995 223311082996 223301082997 281961049245 28196 =1050526
Bottuﬂ\a Whisky Bicchiere Whisky Bicchiere vino Decanter Magnum Decanter Magnum
V a Whisky Verre a Whisky Verre avin Carafe a decanter pour Magnums Carafe a decanter pour Magnums
Whiskyflasche Whiskeyglas Weinglas Magnum weinkaraffe Magnum weinkaraffe
Licorera Vaso de whisky Vaso de vino Decantador Magnum Decantador Magnum
@®e M @®e M ®0 @®eM @®e M
200mm*90 mm/245 mm 85mm/ 125 mm 85mm/ 100 mm 4000 cc/202 mm/350 mm 4000 cc /202 mm/350 mm

The ‘Camp’ collection consists of a decanter and two matching glasses. The glasses are

beautifully styled, both heavy-bottome_d ‘and fegl satisfying in the hand. The decanter has k_)een A big beast of a decanter, this is a hugely impressive item guaranteed to turn heads at any
deS|gn?c<_:l to_lg:lhellberately rsftIJect a‘:txr?dltlonal hip ﬂESkt; &l |tefmhof'_ten passed aroul’r:d a roar||’r]1g party or gathering. In black or clear lead-free crystal, the Cantina holds a full Magnum of wine.
camptire. Ine integrated brass A" coasters at the base of the items suggest the warmt! Named after the wineries in Italy and Spain, the Cantina is a must for all festive occasions,
emanating from burning logs, not dissimilar to the feeling one gets from tasting a great whisky. bringing joy and delight to family and friends.

The decanter is finished with a solid glass stopper, sitting perfectly in the neck of the bottle.
The result is a stylish and imaginative collection, full of character and originality.

160 161




Climats

by Nude Design Team
| /
Setof 2 Setof 2
Red Wine Red Wine
Glasses Glasses
66074 +1080173 66076+ 1081357
Brocca dacqua Brocca dacqua
Vins rouges Vins rouges
Rotweine Rotweine
Copa de vino tinto Copa de vino tinto
HORH DOBH
640cc/95,5mm/245mm 500cc/64 mm/230 mm

/

Setof 2
White Wine
Glasses
66072=1080174

Vini bianchi

Vins blancs

Weils wein

Copa de vino blanco

eaXrlale)

390cc/83mm/215mm

Three deceptively simple wine glasses, the Climats range is brilliantly adaptable for both
formal and relaxed occasions. Including a fuller bodied glass for bigger red wines, a slimmer
glass for rose, and a medium glass for whites, each item is perfectly balanced with a fine
stem and sturdy base.The lip of the glass is crisp and defined, narrowly tapering towards
the brim in order to capture the fullness of the wine's aromas. These are a set of glasses
you will want to use again and again.

163




Chill 2
by Nude Design Team

reddot award 2017

winner

3
L A U

NEW NEW
— —

Carafe Tumbler

28742-1091512 22334-1091515

® e

1250cc/154 mm/193 mm 300cc/90 mm/83 mm

The Chill collection consists of a decanter with matching tumbler and two bowls. Elegantly
smooth, they are made from the finest crystal glass. Glass elements sit on a base of high quality
marble, creating both a sense of weight and authority.




Chill

by Nude Design Team

NEW

Bowl

28743-1091513

Coppa
BOP
Schale
Bol

® e

170cc/90 mm/ 56 mm

e

—

« g Y

NEW
—

Bowl

28744-1091514
Coppa

BOFD

Schale

Bol

® e

600cc/153mm/62 mm

167




Club

by Nude Design Team

Clubice

by Nude Design Team

Set of 4 Setof 4 Setof 4 Set of 4 Setof 4 Setof 4

Whisky High Ball High Ball Whisky High Ball High Ball
Glasses Glasses Glasses Glasses Glasses Glasses
640391052155 64040+=1052156 640421052157 640391052167 640401052168 640421052169

Whisky Long drink Long drink Whisky Long drink Long drink

Whisky Grand verre Grand verre Whisky Grand verre Grand verre

Whisk: High ball High ball Whisks High ball High ball

Vaso Je whisky Vaso de refresco Vaso de refresco Vaso Je whisky Vaso de refresco Vaso de refresco
LORT DORH HOAE LORH GORH DD
250cc/79 mm/86 mm 280cc /66 mm/130 mm 420cc/70,5mm/150 mm 250cc/79 mm/86 mm 280cc/66 mm/130 mm 420cc/70,5mm/150 mm

The Club range remains clear. Both Club Ice and Club glasses are dramatically-carved creating a
ripple effect in the bottom of each glass which, when married with the ice,
intensifies the visual experience.

The Club Ice range are sand-blasted at the bottom creating a frosted effect.

168 169




Contour

by Pentagon Design

Carafe Setof 2

Wine

Glasses
284361076517 222661076519
Decanter Rosso o Bianco
Carafe a decanter Rouge ou blanc
Weinkaraffe Rot oder weilg glas
Decantador Copa de vino tinto/blanco
60 mm/250 mm 90 mm/128 mm

The wine glass and decanter, while echoing the spirit of the original Contour collection, have a
sandblasted base, frosting the glass which, in the decanter's case, is semi-translucent.
The new selection also includes a copper base bowl.

It's a considered yet audacious collection, equally at home in a modern urban environment or
rural setting.

171




Cupola Cupola

by Pentagon Design by Pentagon Design
—
\ i)
' 1
(¢ )
| ]
- _-—|-|‘

NEW NEW NEW
| | |
Cake Dome Cake Dome Cake Dome
28531 =1086046 28532+1086052 285341086058
Piatto torta con campana Piatto torta con campana Piatto torta con campana
Plat a gateau avec cloche Plat a gateau avec cloche Plat a gateau avec cloche
Tortenglocke Tortenglocke Tortenglocke
Campana Campana Campana
046 . 046 660 .
©0 eeY r Jiu[GB) 0
203 mm/195mm 340 mm/ 142 mm 279,5mm/111,5mm

] — ' ] ] While large in dimension, the domes maintain a sense of the elegant, each finished with
The new ‘Cupola'series Ct%rgﬁgzii? ; ggéeerg;éﬁgmigaﬁgs ?gtrgsgsrfpertly fashioned to make a perfectly balanced brass handle and resting on a solid marble base. The ‘Cupola’ domes are
P P ‘ guaranteed to add a showstopping element to any sideboard or table.

172 173




Cruet Cybele

by Algjandro Ruiz by Nude Design Team

8\

Squeezer Funnel Spoon Water Jug
Rest
24110+=1050673 134631050676 25354 +1015936 208381050678
Spremi agrumi Filtro Appoggia mestolo Brocca
Presse agrumes Entonnoir Repose-cuillere Cruche
Saftpresse Trichter Loffelablage Wasserkanne
Exprimidor Filtro Apoya cubiertos Jarra de agua
@®eM @®eM @®oe M @®e M
56 mm/105mm 111 mm/108 mm 147102 mm /55 mm 2000 cc/185mm/222 mm

The Cruet collection can be used together or as individual items. The collection consists of

a solid crystal juice-sgqueezer, and a large cooking-spoon rest. The funnel perforated with A clear water jug with an ergonomically-formed handle, the texture is slightly ribbed, creating
two holes allowing maximum aeration of the liquid for a full and well-balanced taste. wonderful patterns made even more stunning when light ripples through the glass.
Simple yet elegant, all three items personify the Nude spirit. A simple yet fabulous addition to any table.

174 175




Delicatessen

by Nude Design Team

Serving Set

912571050548
(24319+24292)

®Dom

woodboard: 330 x 230 x 15 mm
bow! (24319) h: 45 mm @: 200 mm
bowl! (24292) h: 34 mm @: 77 mm

A natural oak serving tray, laminated for easy cleaning, the Delicatessen comes with two
miniature glass bowls perfect for dipping sauces. The tray is big enough to hold petit fours
without being too heavy in the hand. An excellent party gift.

176

Delizia Dual

by Nude Design Team by Nude Design Team

Setof2 Setof2
Espresso Espresso
Glasses Glasses
31975+1076977 22298+1076816
Espresso Espresso

Espresso Espresso

Espresso Espresso

Espresso Espresso
95cc/55mm/93 mm 150cc/55mm/121 mm

Delizia's smooth yet solid base enables you to
hold the glass without fear of scalding.
The glass itself is crystal clear, allowing you
to appreciate the rich colour of the coffee.
The rim of the glass is delicate and fine,
the bowl wide enough to permit the aromas
to circulate, gently sloping towards the rim,
capturing the flavours.

The glass itself is crystal clear, allowing
you to appreciate the rich colour of the
coffee. For coffee connoisseurs,
the Dual is a welcome item, both
enhancing the drinking experience
whether you like it single or double, while
providing a perfect ending to any meal.

177




Dimple

by Nude Design Team

Dimple

by Nude Design Team

i

———
Setof 2 Setof 2 Setof 2 Setof 2 Setof 2 Setof 2 Setof 2 Wine
Aromatic Champagne Martini Water Powerful Elegant Rich Decanter
White Wine Glasses Glasses Glasses Red Wine Red Wine White Wine
Glasses Glasses Glasses Glasses
31910+1050918 31908+1050912 319091050915 31907 = 1050909 319131050933 31912+1050929 31911+-1050925 28301+1050937
Vini bianchi fruttati Champagne Martini Acqua Vini rossi corposi Vini rossi eleganti Vini bianchi complessi Decanter
Vins blancs fruités Champagne Martini Eaux Vins rouges puissants Vins rouges élégants Vince blancs complessi Carafe a decanter
Aromatische weils Champagne Martini Wasser Kréaftige rotweine Elegante rotweine Reiche weissweine Weinkaraffe
weine Copa de champén Copa de martini Copa de agua Copa de vino tinto Copa de vino tinto Decantador
Copa de vino blanco
aromatico
®eE ®OeX ®em ®ea ®eE ®OeR @®OeNH ®ea
375cc/79mm/210 mm 300cc/74 mm/250 mm 350cc/116 mm/192 mm 300cc/79mm/180 mm 700cc/94mm/240mm  575cc/98mm /228 mm  500cc/99mm/210 mm 1700cc/216 mm/240 mm

Ingeniously designed to allow the liquid to drop into the tip of each stem, this is a wide range
of glasses that covers all needs. From wine to champagne, cocktails to soft drinks,
the Dimple collection delivers a uniform look no matter what you might be serving.

Perfect for table arrangements and parties - a matching decanter is also available.
Subtle but ingenious. .. quintessentially Nude.

178 179




Enjoy Essence

by Nude Design Team by Nude Design Team

Serving Set Bowl Bowl Mortar
64001+=1074733 24112+=1049893 24107 =1049892 24107 =1050504
(2x64001)

Cona Cor)pa Mortaio

Bo Bol Mortier

Schale Schale Moértel

Bo Bol Mortero
®em @0 @O M ®e®
woodboard: 508 x 153 x 15 mm 1000 cc /250 mm/100 mm 440cc/160mm/75mm 440cc/160mm/75mm

glass (64001): 385 cc

A crystal glass bowl, this is an extremely sturdy artefact. A centrepiece to any table,
it comes in sand-blasted glass (creating a cloudy effect), or in absolute clear.

For charcuterie, cheeses, or a liqueur accompaniment, this is an elegant touch to any gathering. The mother bowl is 250mm across and works as a centre-piece.
Whether across a busy table or crowded room, the Enjoy serving tray is a refined method of The baby bowl, an ideally-sized 75mm, is perfect for side tables.
offering food to your guests. A solid clear glass mortar, more than strong enough for the grinding of herbs and spices.

The pestle comes in an all-natural wood with a grey coloured handle.
Not only functional but elegant as well.

180 181




Fantasy

by Nude Design Team

== .
Setof 2 Setof 2
Red Wine Red Wine
Glasses Glasses
661501080741 66140+=1080840

Calice vino rosso Calice vino rosso
Verre a vin rouge Verre a vin rouge
Rotweinglas Rotweinglas
Copa de vino tinto Copa de vino tinto

040 000
<Y r 3 <Y 3
860cc/78mm/290 mm 860cc/78mm/270 mm

o

Setof 2
Cocktail
Glasses
66130=1080743

Cocktail
Cocktail
Coctel

Cocktail

=Y r Yol

675cc/112mm/235mm

A set of six elegant and thin-stemmed glasses. Exquisitely fashioned, the glasses are soft
and bulbous allowing the liquid to breathe, before tapering to a crisp rim for
a highly-refined and enjoyable drinking experience.

182

Fantasy

by Nude Design Team

.

Setof 2
Champagne
Glasses
66160=1081361
Ehomoeane

Champagne
Copa de champéan

DO ®

290cc/50mm/270 mm

-

Setof 2
Cognac
Glasses

66103+1081355
Cognac

Cognac
Cognacschwenker

X r ol

870cc/78mm/175mm

N

Setof 2
White Wine
Glasses

66199 +1080745
Calice vino bianco
Verre avin blanc

Weifé weinglas
Copa de vino blanco

Y rIale

770cc/70mm/270 mm

=

Setof 2
White Wine
Glasses

66299 +1080742
Calice vino bianco
Verre avinblanc

Weil weinglas
Copa de vino blanco

Y rlole

770cc /70 mm/290 mm

Perfect for a special occasion, the Fantasy collection will imbue any cocktail or dinner party with
a sense of panache, the delicate designs bringing high-style to any gathering.

183




Finesse

by Nude Design Team

]

Setof 4 Setof 4 Set of 4 Setof 4 Setof 4
High Ball Long Drink Whisky DOF Whisky S.0.F  Shot
Glasses Glasses Glasses Glasses Glasses
64012+=1052148 64011+-1052149 640101052147 64009+=1052146 64008+=1052145
Long drink Long drink Whisky Whisky Shot

Grand verre Grand verre Whisky Whisky Shot

High ball Longdrink Whisky DOF Whisky SOF

Vaso de refresco Vaso de refresco Vaso de Whisky Vaso de Whisky Vaso de licor

046 660 060 046 046

2B T @2OEG @B @@E®

445cc /66 mm/151 mm 350cc/62mm/ 141 mm 390cc/82mm/88 mm 300cc/75mm/82mm 60cc/39mm/70 mm

The straight lines of the Finesse range are made to appeal to the minimalist. Strict in their
simplicity, the glass is also extremely fine, providing a crisp and delicate drinking vessel,
enhancing the flavour of any concoction. Finesse in name and nature.

184

Finesse

by Nude Design Team

Jug With Cover Jug With Cover
28423=1027124 28423+1050738

Brocca Brocca

Cruche Cruche

Wasserkanne Wasserkanne

Jarra de agua Jarra de agua

) rla @®eM
1000 cc /88 mm /280 mm 1000 cc/88 mm/280 mm

Quintessentially NUDE. These are two tall yet minimal clear glass jugs with
a heavily-weighted base. Simple yet elegant, they need never leave the table, but because of
their brilliant design, they also fit perfectly into the door of a refrigerator,
keeping the contents refreshingly cool. An opaque grey or pink glass lid rests on top,
protecting the contents from any unwanted odours.

185




Finesse Grid

by Nude Design Team

)

Setof 4 Setof 4 Set of 4 Set of 4

High Ball Long Drink Whisky Whisky
Glasses Glasses Glasses Glasses
64012+1081354 64011-1081353 640101081352 64009+1081351
Long drink Long drink Whisky Whisky

Grand verre Grand verre Whisky Whisky

High ball Longdrink Whisks Whisks

Vaso de refresco Vaso de refresco Vaso gle whisky Vaso g/e whisky
LD HOAD DHOAH HOAD
445cc/66mm/151 mm 350cc/62mm/ 141 mm 390 cc/82mm/88 mm 300cc/75mm/82mm

Eminently usable for all occasions both formal and relaxed, the Finesse collection mixes
the modern and the classic in a casually-sophisticated way.
The lines are crisp and carefully defined, the glass intricately etched with a latticed pattern,
adding both texture and dimension to the items.

186

Finale

by Nude Design Team

Carafe

282411076998

Bottiglia

Carafe a spiritueux
Schnapskaraffe
Licorera

®e®

1100cc/103mm/327 mm

A carafe designed for Armagnac, Cognac
or desert wine, the Finale is like the last
chord of the symphony, a magnificent
ending to a perfect meal. The clear glass
is finished with a beautiful cork stopper,
allowing the colours of the liquor to shine
through.

Focus

by Mikko Laakkonen

Bottle

92153+1008093

Bottiglia
Bouteille
Flasche
Botella

®e®

450 cc/60mm /350 mm

Like an exclamation point, the Focus
is a simple smoked grey bottle with a
cleverly-designed lid that doubles as a
measuring glass. Perfect for olive oil or
special vinegars, its svelte design means
it works brilliantly either in the kitchen or
the dining table.

187




Fromage Gazebo

by Nude Design Team by Nude Design Team

Dome Cake Dome
with Slate

281061056479 282671050505
Piatto torta con campana
Plat a gateau avec cloche
Tortenglocke

Campana

D ]a @O

200 mm /360 mm 7000cc/270 mm /151 mm

A hand-blown dome of perfectly clear glass, the Fromage makes a stunning table display. Sitting A beautiful cake or cheese dome. Above a circular wooden base sits a crystal clear dome
on a circular slate base, the glass is formed like a giant teardrop allowing air to circulate around easily removed by the use of a discreet leather handle. The organic nature of the product acts
the contents. A small vent ingeniously blown into the glass also prevents food from ‘sweating. as a perfect display for whatever food you choose to place beneath its cover.
As the domes are all hand-blown, not one of them is exactly the same. Classic Nude - simple yet effective.
189

188




Glacier Hemingway

by Nude Design Team by Nude Design Team
) 4

™ !

—_— |
—
Champagne Wine Ice Box Ice Bucket Jug Setof 4 Setof 4
Cooler Cooler High Ball Whisky DOF
Glasses Glasses
28233+1050341 16579+=1050735 28232=1050325 68308+1052160 680101052152 68003 +1052150 68002+=1052151
Secchiello Champagne Secchiello Vino Secchiello Vino Secchiello Ghiaccio Brocca Long drink Whisky
Seau a Champagne Seauavin Seauavin Seau a glace Cruche Grand verre Whisky
Champagnerkuhler Weinkihler Weinkuhler Eisbecher Kanne High ball Whisky DOF
Champanera Cubo de hielo Cubo de hielo Cubitera Jarra Vaso de refresco Vaso de Whisky
— — 046 - 660 046 - 046

@en @ea @®eE eeY Pk LeAH DLOOH DO
9650 cc /286 mm /300 mm 3750cc/210 mm/220 mm 1100cc/133,5mm/140 mm 1650 cc/183x143 mm/ 154 mm 1000cc/137 mm/209 mm 310cc/75mm/ 155 mm 330cc/97 mm/91 mm

A trio of glass ice buckets appropriate for every occasion. Purchased separately, the largest
of the three is a champagne cooler that can hold a magnum. The second is a white wine
cooler. The third and smallest, is perfect for solo-bottles, or keeping ice ready for cocktails.
Each bucket is decorated with a pair of hand-pressed dimples that not only make each item
a one-off, but also makes it easier to hold.

A neat set comprising of jug, ice bucket, high ball glasses, and whisky glasses. Can be
purchased together or separately. In homage to the great American writer, the glass is bevelled,
rugged in the hand, and possesses a deep and solid bottom. Perfect for long evenings watching

the sun go down.

190 191




Highlands

lce Bath

lce Cube

by Nude Design Team by Nude Design Team by Erdem Akan
f
]
%,
—l—_-_E—-—\.
Setof 4 Setof 4 Champagne Ice Cream Ice Cream
High Ball Whisky DOF Cooler Cup Cup
Glasses Glasses
64144 +-1068636 64220+=1068634 28195+=1050026 24323+1050864 25368+=1050867
Bicchiere Bicchiere Whisky Secchiello Champagne Cubo ghiaccio Cubo ghiaccio
Gobelet Verre a Whisky Seau a Champ__a%ne Coupe a glace Coupe a glace
Trinkglas Whiskeyglas Champagnerkuhler Eisbecher Eisbecher
Vaso Vaso de whisky Champanera Copa de helado Copa de helado
640 640 P P £
DeRH DD @ea @O @ @O &
340cc/69mm/180 mm 370cc/96 mm/100 mm 20000 cc /500250 mm /250 mm 9090 mm /60 mm 77181 mm/ 41 mm
A beautifully crafted champagne cooler.
Measuring 500 mm across, this clear M:dfn;okre%:{?ebcl? :(L?\C/Fns Orl;gnggc\ll\éa;%r
Gently widening as they near the lip, the Highland range of glasses are big, glass bowl is large enough to hold two 1=y p D gh \F/)Vh :
weighty and profound. The wider brim allows for a fuller appreciation of the drink's aroma, bottles of champagne, ensuring the party dilrﬁﬁwcr?c?g] %rlsgnwugsk bciﬁfi:ar?'csl. as ﬁglg?ers
the bottom thick and solid as befits the needs of any whisky connoisseur. never wait for the next bottle to arrive 9, they Y

for tea-lights. In fact their use is only limited

perfectly chilled. It can alternatively carry by your imagination

three bottles of white or rosé wines.

192 193




Jour

by Inga Sempé

"1 -
- T
1 | | |
L — e

NEW NEW NEW
| | |
Setof 2 Setof 2 Setof 2
White Red Wine High
Wine Glasses Glasses Water Glasses
31993 -1086016 31994 -1086018 22343-1086014
Calice vino bianco Calice vino rosso
Verre avin blanc Verre a uge

Weil$ weinglas
Copa de vino blanco

b@oenm b@oem b@oem

150cc /63 mm/128 mm 180cc/65mm/134 mm 350cc/68mm/129 mm

Jour is a collection of wine and water glasses, a jug and a decanter. The essential shape of the wine
glasses is square, but they widen towards the brim, the lip gently softened and curved outwards,
providing a delicate contrast to the straight lines. The longer red wine glass is bisected by a delicate
ridge, providing a subtle yet characterful feature. The decanter is a solid and reassuring piece of
design, echoing the same lines of the glasses, and with a solid glass stopper. The corresponding jug
is completed with a rounded handle, each end beautifully finished with a glass sphere. The spheres
suggest ice cubes or cherries, reminding the user that the jug can also be used for fruit juices, punches
or colourful cocktails.

195




Jour

by Inga Sempé

i Eﬁﬁ

4

1 3
Eﬂ ; T —
NEW NEW NEW
I I I
Water Setof2 Wine
Jug Short Carafe
Water Glasses
28677 -1086008 22342-1086012 92670-1086044
Brocca Calice acqua Decanter
Cruche Verre a eau Carafe a decanter
Wasserkanne Wasserglas Weinkaraffe
Jarrade agua Vaso de agua Decantador
®D@em D@em D@em
1350 cc/115mm/243 mm 230cc/67 mm/105mm 850 cc/113 mm/266 mm

197




Lady

by Tomas Kral

NEW
—

Water
Carafe

28783-1091943
Caraffa acqua
Carafe a eau
Wasserkanne

Jarra de agua

b@em

1000cc/113mm/247,5mm

NEW
|
Water
Carafe

28783-1091946

Caraffa acqua
Carafe a eau

Wasserkanne
Jarra de agua

b@er

1000cc/113mm/247,5mm

NEW
—

Water
Carafe

28783-1091949

Caraffa acqua
Carafe a eau

Wasserkanne
Jarra de agua

b@er

1000c¢c/113mm/247,5 mm

An elegant carafe, the Lady collection is inspired by the elegant collar and pleated folds of
a dress worn by a royal queen. The rim of the carafe is delicately ruffled.

199




S GERMAN
Malt e 2
AWARD
by Mikko Laakkonen WINNER oot award 2016

2017 st wenien

Setof 2 Setof 2 Whisky
Bowls Whisky Bottle
Glasses
285421076931 22303+1076933 92632+1076908
C Bicchiere Whisk: Bottiglia Whisk
go Verro s Whisky VaWhicky
Schale Whiskeyglas Whiskyflasche
Bol Vaso de whisky Licorera
330c¢c/100mm/ 61 mm 260 cc/80mm/80 mm 1100cc/115mm/170+20 mm

The Malt whisky set, by Finnish designer Mikko Laakkonen is a stunning trio of items.
Laakkonen, an award-winning furniture designer, is known for unique and imaginative products,
always insisting they are appropriate for everyday use.The Malt whisky-set holds fast to
his ideals, offering simplicity and beauty, yet complete practicality.

In doing so it also represents the essence of NUDE.

201




Mirage

by Nude Design Team

Setof 4
High Ball
Glasses

64003+1052141

Long drink
Grand verre
High ball

Vaso de refresco

Y rlale

480cc/73mm/154 mm

202

I

i

Setof 4
Long Drink
Glasses
640021052140

Long drink
Grand verre
Longdrink

Vaso de refresco

Yrlale

330cc/65mm/140 mm

Setof 4
Whisky
Glasses
640011052139
Whisky

Whisky

Whisk
Vaso gle whisky

e=YrYals)

385c¢c/91,5mm/82mm

Mirage

by Nude Design Team

Setof 2
Red Wine
Glasses
66093 -1052466

Brocca dacqua
Vins rouges
Rotweine

Copa de vino tinto

DeE®

570cc/105mm/207 mm

Setof 2
White Wine
Glasses
66092 1052465

Vini bianchi

Vins blancs

Weils wein

Copa de vino blanco

DeE®

425¢cc/96 mm/198 mm

S

Setof 2
Champagne
Glasses
660911052464
Chempaane

Champagne
Copa de champén

DeB®

245cc/59mm/238 mm

Simple yet distinguished, Mirage is a machine-tooled range covering the most requested type
of glasses. Each one is precision-made and perfectly weighted. The glasses themselves angle
slightly towards the rim, giving a distinctive look to the collection. A perfect starter set for
new homes, and a wonderful wedding present.

203




Mr. & Mrs.

by Erdem Akan
P .

5 D .H_ -.
Night Set Night Set Night Set Night Set
92546+=1050709 92546 =1049882 92547+=1050718 92547 =1049889
Bottiglia da notte Bottiglia da notte Bottiglia da notte Bottiglia da notte
Set de nuit Set de nuit Set de nuit Set de nuit
Wasser nacht set Wasser nacht set Wasser nacht set Wasser nacht set
Set de noche Set de noche Set de noche Set de noche
700-200¢cc/89mm/ 700-200¢cc/89mm/ 850-150cc/110mm/ 850-150¢cc/110mm/
235-85mm 235-85mm 200-74 mm 200-74 mm

An amusing pair of matching water jugs with integrated mouth-blown glass cups in clear or
green. The cups, decorated with a sleeping face, also work as a stopper, helping to keep
the contents of the jug fresh. Either tall or short, curvy or skinny, the jugs can be mixed to
best suit the owner. A charming gift either for a couple you know, or the person you love.

205




Neo

by Erdem Akan

>

Setof 2
Champagne
Glasses
31971 +1076993

Champagne
Champagne
Champagne
Copa de champén

Doe®

175c¢cc/70mm/212mm

-

Setof 2
Wine
Glasses
31972-1076994

Calice vino bianco
Verre avin blanc
Weil? weinglas
Copa de vino blanco

dDom

320 cc/85mm/180 mm

Setof 2
Long Drink
Glasses
222861076995

Long drink
Grand verre
Longdrink

Vaso de refresco

®oem

530cc/85mm/120 mm

Setof 2
Whisky
Glasses
222871076996

Bicchiere Whisky
Verre a Whisky
Whiskeyglas
Vaso de whisky

®oe®

380cc/85mm/90 mm

Setof 2
Glasses

22288+1076997
Coppa

Bol

Schale

Bol

Doe®

260 cc/85mm/60 mm

A set of five items in clear crystal glass, the Neo range includes two well-balanced glasses,
one for long drinks, the other for whisky.There is also a long-stemmed champagne glass,
and a crisply-defined wine glass.
To complete the set, NUDE has created a matching mini-bowl, perfect for Tapas, nuts or dips.
Each item is gently flared outwards towards the rim, the glass softly-bevelled, creating
a pleasant sensation in the hand while at the same time softly refracting the light.

207




N0.9

by Nude Design Team

Setof 4 Setof 4 Setof 4 Whisky

High Ball Low Ball Whisky DOF Decanter
Glasses Glasses Glasses

12110=197968 12009=204753 29511+=1086997 92634+ 1076999

Long drink Long drink Whisky Bottiglia Whisky

Grand verre Grand verre Whisky Va W(?"HSK\/

High ball Longdrink Whisky DOF Whiskyflasche

Vaso de refresco Vaso de refresco Vaso de Whisky Licorera
325cc/65mm/160 mm 290 cc/70mm/130 mm 350cc/92mm/104 mm 1250 cc/132mm/190 mm

The name suggests mystery, but the glass is designed for someone who knows their liquor.
Perfect for any spirit, these are a must-have for any serious drinker. Heavy-bottomed they feel
substantial in the hand, each glass precision-sculpted to create a perfect pyramid inside
its base.

Dramatic and authoritative, it is modern and sleek.

The No 9 decanter is a superb combination of masculine power and female elegance.

Or perhaps it's the other way around! Either way, it's a sensational addition to any living room,
an item to be cherished for years to come.

209




Olea Oxygen

by Algjandro Ruiz by Nude Design Team

—
Oil and Oiland Saucer Wine Decanter
Vinegar Vinegar
28226 =1050303 92548+=1050308 28227+1050309 16025+=140882
Olio e Aceto Olio e Aceto Salsiera Decanter
Huile et vinaigre Huile et vinaigre Soucoupe Carafe a decanter
Olund essig Ol und essig Untertasse Weinkaraffe
Aceitera/Vinagrera Aceitera/Vinagrera Salsera Decantador
@0 @0 & @0 @ea
225¢cc/100mm/ 115 mm 225¢cc/100mm/115mm 225c¢c/100mm/115mm 1750cc/226 mm/270 mm
A delightful set of pourers that can be purchased together or separately. The Olea range _ _ o
consists of two oil and vinegar pourers - one with a pipette, one with a stopper - and a small The Oxygen decanter, in clear glass, 1750 cc (holding two bottles of wine) is perfect for
sauce jug, the latter designed with a gentle lip at its brim. Despite appearing to rest at family gatherings or parties. The playful circular cork stopper with a modern edge is deftly
an angle, these clear glass containers are perfectly balanced, their design are cleverly imprinted with the Nude logo.

reflecting their use.

210 211




02

by Joe Doucet

%Y GERMAN
DESIGN
AWARD

| WINNER

2018

NEW
—

Wine Carafe

286561091394

Decanter

Carafe a decanter
Weinkaraffe
Decantador

®Y=\r

3200 cc/ 196 mm/300 mm

NEW
—

Wine Carafe

28725+1091089
Decanter
Carafe a decanter

Weinkaraffe
Decantador

@M

1750 cc/156 mm/240 mm

The O2 carafes are solid wide-bottomed decanters made from the highest quality crystal
glass. The glass has been delicately moulded with a series of dramatic intersecting
perpendicular lines creating a sense of depth and character. The bottom of the carafes are
softly domed, letting light into the base of the item.

213




Parrot

by Tomas Kral

NEW NEW NEW
I I I
Water Water Water

Carafe Carafe Carafe
28808 -1095621 28808 -1095622 28808 -1095623
Caraffa acqua Caraffa acqua Caraffa acqua
Carafe aeau Carafe aeau Carafe aeau
Wasserkanne Wasserkanne Wasserkanne
Jarrade agua Jarrade agua Jarra de agua
D@em QD@em D@oem
750cc/97 mm/250 mm 750cc/97 mm/250 mm 750cc/97 mm/250 mm

This playful carafe and tumbler set wear their functionality as their decoration. Cuts made by hand,
as well as hand-painting, in the neck indicate where to hold the object and help to increase
one's grip when it is heavy with liquid.

215




Parrot

by Tomas Kral

NEW
—

Setof 2
Water
Glasses
22387 -1095624

Calice acqua
Verre a eau
Wasserglas
Vaso de agua

b@oenm

240cc/70mm/100 mm

NEW
|

Setof 2
Water
Glasses
22387 -1095625

Calice acqua
Verre a eau
Wasserglas
Vaso de agua

b@er

240cc/70mm/100 mm

NEW
|

Setof 2
Water
Glasses
22387 -1095626

Calice acqua
Verre a eau
Wasserglas
Vaso de agua

b@er

240cc/70mm/100 mm

217




Pigmento

by Studio FormaFantasma

NEW NEW
I I

Carafe Carafe
288441098757 28844 +=1098758

Caraffa acqua Caraffa acqua

Carafe aeau Carafe aeau

Wasserkanne Wasserkanne

Jarrade agua Jarra de agua
O@o O@oenm
620cc/155mm/238 mm 620cc/155mm/238 mm

Studio Formafantasma emphasize the manual genius and honor the traces left by the artisan’s
hand during the crafting of their tableware. Pigmento re-interprets a traditional hand-making
technique used to add hue to glass in the process of mouthblowing an object, an intuitive
process that generates a different result every time. Through the milky material, amorphous
accents of colourful pigments are blown, smoke-like, emphasising the serendipity and
uniqueness of each piece.

219




Pigmento

by Studio FormaFantasma

Pigmento

by Studio FormaFantasma

NEW NEW NEW NEW NEW
I I I I I

Plate Plate Plate Plate Plate

14058 +1098760 14059+1098765 14059+-1098766 14060+=1098763 14060+=1098762
Piatto da portata Piatto da portata Piatto da portata Piatto da portata Piatto da portata
Plat de service Plat de service Plat de service Plat de service Plat de service
Servierplatte Servierplatte Servierplatte Servierplatte Servierplatte

Plato para servir Plato para servir Plato para servir

Plato para servir

D@

218 mm/22 mm

Plato para servir

O@on

278 mm/24 mm

D@om

278 mm/24 mm

D@on

350 mm/33mm

®@oen

350 mm/33 mm

221




Pigmento

by Studio FormaFantasma

Pigmento

by Studio FormaFantasma

NEW
—

Storage Box

912771098777
Scatola di immagazzinaggio
Boite de rangement

Aufbewahrungskiste
Caja de almacenaje

bOD@oem

590cc/100 mm/ 135 mm

NEW
—

Storage Box

91277+1098778
Scatola di immagazzinaggio
Boite de rangement

Aufbewahrungskiste
Caja de almacenaje

D@

590cc/100 mm/135mm

NEW
—

Storage Box

927161098809
Scatola di immagazzinaggio
Boite de rangement

Aufbewahrungskiste
Caja de almacenaje

D@

660cc/160mm/50 mm

NEW
—

Cake Dome

91278+1098773
Piatto torta con campana
Plat a gateau avec cloche

Tortenglocke
Campana

D@

300 mm/130 mm

NEW
—

Cake Dome

91278+1098770
Piatto torta con campana
Plat a gateau avec cloche

Tortenglocke
Campana

D@

300 mm/130 mm

223




Poem

Pure

by Markku Salo by Nude Design Team
f y f \ ,
! | 1 f
| [
|
—
—
Water Water Setof 2 Setof 2 Setof 4 Setof 4 Setof 4 Setof 4
Bottle Bottle Water Water Bourgogne Bordeaux White Wine Sweets &
Glasses Glasses Glasses Glasses Glasses Spirits Glasses
28224 =1050428 28224 +1050731 22201 +1049680 22201+=1050733 640261052143 64025+1052144 640901052467 640891052468
Caraffa acqua Caraffa acqua Bicchiere acqua Bicchiere acqua Borgogna Bordeaux Vini bianchi Vini dolci e grappe
Bouteille a eau Bouteille a eau Verre a eau Verre a eau Bourgogne Bordeaux Vins blancs Vins doux et spiritueux
Wasserflasche Wasserflasche Wasserglas Wasserglas Bourgogne Bordeaux Weil? weine Susigkeiten und getranke
Botella de agua Botella de agua Vaso de agua Vaso de agua Vaso borgofia Vaso burdeos Vaso vino blanco Vaso de licor
650 6450 640 6p0
@eRm ®em @®em @®en L0RH @AH A% A
700cc/89mm/297 mm 700cc/89 mm/297 mm 200cc/80mm/85mm 200cc/80mm/85mm 710cc/108,5mm/114 mm 610cc/94 mm/120 mm 390cc/81 mm/105mm 250cc/72mm/92 mm

A range of exquisitely simple wine tumblers. Classically stylish, these can be used for both
informal and formal affairs. Designed to appeal to a less traditional consumer, the Pure's zen-like
tone works perfectly when it comes to a more relaxed decor and lifestyle. The glasses also feel
wonderful in the hand.

Continuing the theme of synchronicity, Nude offers a stylish matching water bottle and set of
glasses in either clear or green. The glass is ribbed, almost like corduroy, creating
an extraordinary tactile experience when held in the hand. The narrowing at the top of the glass
also helps keep liquid cool. A stunning adornment to any table.

224 225




Refine

by Nude Design Team

Wl i

. AVAGNR

i

A L £)
— u._i_,.—' —= nn-&‘-r -
Setof 2 Setof 2 Setof 2 Setof 2 Setof 2
Red Wine Burgundy Polyvalent White Wine Champagne
Glasses Glasses Glasses Glasses Glasses
670921080824 67093 +=1080826 67091 +1080828 670901080830 67094 1080832
Calice vino rosso Borgogna Polivalente Vini bianchi Calice Champagne
Verre a vin rouge Bourgogne Polyvalent Vins blancs Verre a Champagne
Rotweinglas Bourgogne Polyvalent Weilg wein Champagnerglas
Copa de vino tinto Copo borgona Copa polivalente Copa de vino blanco Copa de champan
LODE DOOH DD LODH BOED
610cc/96 mm/ 625cc/100mm/ 440cc/87,5mm/ 320cc/81mm/ 200cc/57 mm/
235mm 226,5mm 214 mm 190 mm 225 mm

A set of five glasses, the Refine series is appropriate for all wines and champagnes.

The red wine glass comes in two options - a narrow and wide body - perfect for both medium and
full-flavoured wines. The white wine glasses, like the red, are subtle in design, the lower curvature
of the glass either softly rounded, or slightly more flattened for a more distinctive grip.

The champagne glass tapers ever so gently towards the rim, trapping the flavours while enhancing
the drinking experience. As suggested by its name, a refined yet multi-purpose collection.

227




Rhythm Rhythm

by Ali Bakova by Ali Bakova

\ l,'ll

Water Carafe Water Carafe Setof 2
Water Glasses
91252+1049914 28244 +1050524 22200+1050675
Caraffa acqua Caraffa acqua Calice acqua
Carafe a eau Carafe a eau Verre a eau
Wasserkanne Wasserkaraffe Wasserglas
Jarra de agua Botella de agua Vaso de agua
oe® ®0 ®Oe
660-250 cc/ 102 mm /300 mm 660 cc/102mm/285mm 250cc /90 mm/ 105 mm
A water carafe in smoked grey, this has been designed for the kitchen or dining table. A clear carafe matched with a set of two glasses. The bottle comes with its own cork stopper,
Each carafe comes with its own perfectly fitted glass, which also acts as a cover, but the glasses can also be used as a lid. Each bottle can be offered to a guest individually,
preventing any unwanted invaders, especially when dining alfresco. creating an imaginative touch to their dining experience.

228 229




Shade

by Nude Design Team

NEW

Whisky Bottle

92633-1076969

Bottiglia Whisky
Va V\ﬁnsky
Whiskyflasche
Licorera

®aes

1250cc/132mm/291 mm

NEW
—

Setof 4
Whisky
Glasses
29515-1095532

Whisky DOF
Vaso de Whisky

e r o

350cc/92mm/104 mm

Intentionally dramatic and show-stopping pieces made of clear crystal glass,

the Shade whisky set will appeal to all those with a sense of the Gothic and romantic.

230

Shade

by Nude Design Team

NEW

Setof 4
High Ball
Glasses
22301-1076866

Long drink
Grand verre

High ball

Vaso de refresco

®xes

325cc/65mm/160 mm

NEW
—

Setof 4
Low Ball
Glasses
22300-1076864

Long drink
Grand verre
Longdrink

Vaso de refresco

®xes

290cc/70mm/130 mm

24421-1091092

Posacenere

Cendrier a cigares
Zigarrenascher
Cenicero para habanos

® e

160 mm/65mm

The skull shaped stopper of decanter guarantees to add an air of the theatrical to any table or
sideboard. The corresponding trio of shot glasses and tumbler, are finished with an embedded

image of a skull in their base.

231




Stamp

by Studio Rygalik

Setof 2 Setof 2

Water Water

Glasses Glasses
22238+=1075380 22237=1075374

Calice acqua Calice acqua

Verre a eau Verre a eau

Wasserglas Wasserglas

Vaso de agua Vaso de agua
387cc/87.5mm/146 mm 270cc /96 mm/96.5mm

The mood is intentionally confident and strong. Yet there is also a sense of elegance to
the range, the smoked glass both is moody and dramatic. Their bases are rounded in order to
feel irresistible in the hand. They are big statements, and a gift bound to be appreciated
by serious thinkers.

233




Stamp

by Studio Rygalik

Setof 2 Bowl
Bowls

28365=1075371 283661075385
Coppa COFDE

Bol Bo

Schale Schale

Bol Bol

em Doeom

180cc/115mm/57 mm 1500 cc/258.5mm /57 mm

The corresponding smoked bowls, suit both the home and professional environment.
A brilliant receptacle also for keys, wallets, and other sundry items, they are great additions for
kitchen counter or the hallway.

235




Stem Zero

by Nude Design Team

Red Wine
Glasses

32019+1086895
32019+1086911 (Set of 2)

Cahce VINO rosso
Verre a vin rouge
Rotweinglas
Copa de vino tinto

oY Jolt

1000 cc /122 mm /249 mm

GERMAN GERMAN
DESIGN DESIGN
AWARD AWAR

WINNER SPECIAL
2018 2018

White Wine
Glasses
32020+1086899
32020+=1086912 (Set of 2)

Calice vino bianco
Verre a vin blanc
Weil weinglas
Copa de vino blanco

®em:

700cc/110mm/236 mm

| D%\ &

INTERNATIONAL DESIGN
EXCELLENCE AWARDS 17

winner 2017

reddot design award

Champagne
Glasses
320211086903

32021 +1086913 (Set of 2)

Champagne
Champagne
Champagne
Copa de champan

®em:

300 cc /69 mm/260 mm

Stem Zero is a simple and elegant range of highly sophisticated glassware made to satisfy the
most discerning wine connoisseur. The glass is so fine and so light that it defies belief. Such is
the remarkable quality of the glass that it creates a sensation of weightlessness, that the wine is
being held by an invisible force, allowing you to savour the aroma and taste of wine in a way that,
until now, was considered unimaginable.

237




Stem Zero

by Nude Design Team

The lightness of the glassware focusses all attention on the senses. The stem is precise, the lip
gossamer-thin, the bowl delicate. Everything works to accentuate touch, taste and smell.

238

Elegant Red
Wine Glasses (L)

32016+-1086883
32016 +1086908 (Set of 2)

Vini rossi eleganti (L)
Vins rouges Elégants (L)
Elegante Rotweine(L)
Vinos tintos elegantes (L)

O] ol

950cc/125mm/237 mm

Elegant Red
Wine Glasses (M)

320171086887
32017 =1086909 (Set of 2)

Vini rossi eleganti (M)
Vins rouges Elégants (M)
Elegante Rotweine(M)
Vinos tintos elegantes (M)

®oeaw

650cc/112mm/225mm

A Chme i g

Champagne
Glasses
32018+1086891
32018+1086910 (Set of 2)

Champagne
Champagne
Champagne
Copa de champén

oeaw

300cc/62mm/257 mm

Stem Zero

by Nude Design Team

-

NEW
|

Delicate White
Wine Glasses

320291095936
320291091509 (Set of 2)
Calice vino bianco

Verre avin blanc

Weilg weinglas

Copa de vino blanco

b@oermw

450cc/87 mm/229,5mm

~=

NEW
Full Bodied
Wine Glasses

32027 =1095605
32027 =1091486 (Set of 2)

Calice vino bianco
Verre avinblanc
Weil weinglas
Copa de vino blanco

@ =«

750cc/125mm/199 mm

239




Terroir

by Nude Design Team

ik

Setof 2
Champagne
Glasses
660981070875
Calice Champagne
Verre a Champagne

Champagnerglas
Copa de champan

LY rlals

255cc/54 mm /255 mm

Setof 2
White Wine
Glasses

660971070876
Calice vino bianco
Verre avin blanc

Weil? weinglas
Copa de vino blanco

EYrYale

360 cc/64 mm/206 mm

vy

!

G

Setof 2
Red Wine
Glasses

66096 =1070877
Calice vino rosso
Verre a vin rouge

Rotweinglas
Copa de vino tinto

EXrlals)

590 cc/74 mm/218 mm

i1

&

Setof 2
Red Wine
Glasses

66095+1070878
Calice vino rosso
Verre a vin rouge

Rotweinglas
Copa de vino tinto

=Y r Yl

670cc/75mm/230 mm

A simple yet bold design including a dynamic drop in the stem of each glass intimating
a sense of fluidity. The Terroir range is all about taste, each glass created specifically to
embrace the quality of the wine. Made for the refined and knowledgeable wine lover.

241




Terroir

by Nude Design Team

-

po-

Setof 2
Polyvalent
Glasses

661011080814
Polivalent
Polyvalent

Polyvalente
Copa Polivalente

LeEA®

430cc/61,5mm/221 mm

Setof 2
Coupe
Glasses
66100=1080816

BeA®

185cc/98 mm/ 160 mm

243




Tilt

by Pentagon Design

Carafe

925641049748

Caraffa
Carafe

Karaffe
Botella

®Oe @

1200cc/175mm /273 mm

Water Carafe
92565+=1049749

Caraffa

Cruche

Kanne

Jarra

1000cc/127 mm/290 mm

Qil and Vinegar

92566 1049750

Olio e aceto

Huile et vinaigre
Ol und essig
Aceitera/Vinagrera

®e®

300cc/102mm/ 184 mm

The Tilt family of carafe, water jug and oil & vinegar bottle, is a handsome collection made
for the kitchen but sophisticated enough for the table. Their clever design makes them easy
pouring devices, while the glass is weighted for maximum stability. Each comes with an
ergonomically designed glossy-black stopper to keep the contents fresh.

244

Vinifera

by Nude Design Team

Setof 2 Setof 2 Setof 2 Setof 2
Champagne White Wine Red Wine Red Wine
Glasses Glasses Glasses Glasses
66079+=1070881 660891070880 660991070879 662001080818
Calice Champagne Calice acqua Calice vino rosso Calice vino rosso
Verre a Champagne Verre a eau Verre avin rouge Verre a vin rouge
Champagnerglas Wasserglas Rotweinglas Rotweinglas
Copa de champén Vaso de agua Copa de vino tinto Copa de vino tinto
640 640 640 6450
DD DD DD DODH
245cc/92,5mm/ 600cc/92,5mm/ 790cc /109 mm/ 450cc/89,5mm/
250 mm 230 mm 250 mm 222 mm

f
:HI[.
\

Setof 2
White Wine
Glasses

66102 =1080820
Vini bianchi
Vins blancs

Weis wein
Copa de vino blanco

eYr Gl

360cc/83mm/
210mm

A slightly bolder and more exotic range. The extraordinarily delicate stems support a deep
and sensuous bowl, both enlivening the wine, while emphasising its aromatic potential.

A range for the wine hedonist.

245




Vintage

by Nude Design Team

Wine Decanter

29005+=1086979
Caraffa decanter
Carafe a décanter
Weinkaraffe
Decantador

0E®

750 cc/147 mm/230 mm

Wine Decanter

290011086981

W
Decantador

Q&

750cc/150 mm/ 242 mm

. !-_,.—"

Setof 2
Bourdeaux
Glasses

66125+1052487
Bordeaux
Bordeaux

Bordeaux
Copa burdeos

BED

600 cc/70mm/240 mm

(L

Setof 2
Bourgogne
Glasses
661261052485
Borgogna
Bourgogne

Bourgogne
Copa borgona

BB

690 cc/70mm/230 mm

Nude's most comprehensive range: a glass for all seasons and for every occasion. You can be
sure that whatever the drink - from wine & beer to liqueurs - the Vintage collection will provide
the correct glass, ensuring a perfect experience every time.

247




Vi

ntage

by Nude Design Team

248

((—

Setof 2
Bourgogne Blanc
Glasses

66124 1052456
Borgogna bianco
Bourgogne blanc

Bourgogne blanc
Copa de borgofia blanco

LeE®

550cc/92 mm/200 mm

-

Setof 2
Rose Wine
Glasses

661131052489
Vini Rose'
Vins rosé

Roseweine
Copa de vino rosado

LeED

320c¢cc/57 mm/220 mm

Setof 2
Martini
Glasses
661141052459
Martini

Martini

Martini
Copa de martini

Y r Yl

290cc/122mm/185mm

Setof 2
Beer
Glasses
66121 -1052461

Birra
Bieres

ler
Copa de cerveza

BeED

410cc/60mm/161 mm

Vintage

by Nude Design Team

) (

Setof 2
Grand Bourgogne
Glasses

66127 =1052486
Gran burgogna
Grand bourgogne

Grand bourgogne
Copa gran borgona

LeEH

725cc/86 mm/244 mm

Tl

Setof 2
Champagne
Glasses
66112+=1052490
Chameedne

Champagne
Copa de champan

Y r JE L)

220cc/50mm/242 mm

Setof 2
Water
Glasses
66115-1052462

Acqua

Eaux

Wasse

Copa de agua

310cc/67,5mm/136 mm

“".J

Setof 2
Cognac
Glasses
66123=1052491

Cognac
Cognac
Cognacschwenker

500cc/68mm/132 mm

249




Vintage Vintage

by Nude Design Team by Nude Design Team
| i—
i
|
Setof 2 Setof 2 Setof 2 Setof 2 Setof 2 Setof 2
Grappa Martini Margarita Grappa Cognac Pilsner Beer
Glasses Glasses Glasses Glasses Glasses Glasses
661111052460 67012=1052142 66120=1052458 66110+=1052488 661281052492 66119+=1052463
Grappa Martini Margarita Grappa Cognac Birra pilsner
Eaux de vie Martini Margarita Eaux de vie Cognac Bieres blanches
Grappa Martini Margarita Grappa Cognacschwenker Pilsener Bier
Copa de grappa Copa de martini Copa Margarita Copa de grappa Copa de cerveza pilsen
6450 — 640 — 640 6450 — 6406 — 640 —
© 0@ LG 2O DREH 20RH 2@ H
110cc/66 mm/210 mm 190cc/110 mm/183 mm 400cc/125mm/182mm 88cc/66mm/174 mm 940cc/119mm/157,5mm 385cc/67mm/217,5mm

250

251




Vintage

by Nude Design Team

Y'Y

Setof 2
Polyvalent
Glasses
66122-1052483

Polivalente
Polyvalent
Polyvalent
Copa polivalente

DOB®

430cc/83,5mm/217 mm

252

Setof 2
White Wine
Glasses
66117+1052484

Vini bianchi

Vins blancs

Weils wein

Copa de vino blanco

DeED

325cc/77 mm/208 mm

S

Setof 2
Champagne
Glasses
66118-1052457
Ehomoeane

Champagne
Copa de champén

Y r izl

355cc/76 mm/244 mm

Vintage

by Nude Design Team

o

Setof 2
Polyvalent
Glasses
662221081359

Polivalente
Polyvalent
Polyvalent
Copa polivalente

e=YrYaks)

440 cc/67 mm/220 mm

Setof 2
Gin Tonic
Glasses
66300=1080822

eYrlale

585cc/106 mm/180 mm

Setof 4
Whiskey
Glasses
641601080748
Bicchiere Whisky
Verre a Whisky

Whiskeyglas
Vaso de whisky

eYrlGle

330cc/81,5mm/108,5 mm

253




Wayne

by Nude Design Team

NEW
|

Setof 4
Whisky
Glasses
68174 +=1100883

Bicchiere Whisky
Verre a Whisky
Whiskeyglas
Vaso de whisky

e=YrIoke)

250 cc/79mm/89 mm

NEW
|

Setof 4
Whisky
Glasses
68184 =1100891

Bicchiere Whisky
Verre a Whisky
Whiskeyglas
Vaso de whisky

LeaH

330c¢c/87mm/97 mm

NEW
—

Set of 4 High
Ball Glasses

681641100893

Long drink
Grand verre

High ball

Vaso de refresco

e=Yr Yok

250cc/67 mm/135mm

NEW
—

Set of 4 High
Ball Glasses

68194 +1100895

Long drink
Grand verre

High ball

Vaso de refresco

=Y r Yol

360cc/71,5mm/157 mm

The Wayne series consists of drinking glasses designed to underscore the aesthetic purity
and radiance of crystalline glass. Each piece features a variety of reflections created by bold
vertical scoring, equivalent to crisp pleats in a dress shirt. A horizontal channel at the bottom

of each glass deepens the luminosity of each. Meanwhile, it clearly distinguishes the upper and
lower elements of the objects and enriches the occasional overlay of cuts and reflections that

are visible in different combinations at different angles.

255




AW | ighting




Blow

by Tomas Kral

Lamp

92600+ 1076963 (ENEC)
92600 +1082436 (UL)

Lampada
Lampe
Lampe
Lémpara

ea

280 mm/202+200 mm

Lamp

92600+ 1076964 (ENEC)
92600 +1082437 (UL)

Lampada
Lampe
Lampe
Lémpara

bem

280 mm/202+200 mm

4 GERMAN
DESIGN

Lamp

92600 +1076965 (ENEC)
92600+1082438 (UL)

Lampada
Lampe
Lampe
Lémpara

bem

280 mm/202+200 mm

259



Mira

by Nude Design Team

Lamp

154771050515 (ENEC)
15477+1082424 (UL)

Lampada
Lampe
Lampe
Lémpara

ea

328 mm/265mm

Lamp

15477=1076922 (ENEC)
15477=1082425 (UL)

Lampada
Lampe
Lampe
Lémpara

®oem

328 mm /265 mm

Lamp

15477=1076923 [ENEC)
15477+1082426 (UL)

Lampada
Lampe
Lampe
Lémpara

Doem

328 mm/265mm

For a slightly softer look, the Mira lamp opens out like a ball-gown, sending a wider beam of
light. Incorporating the same concrete socket of its brother lamp, the Mira maintains an air of

simplicity while still offering fantastic personality and style.



Mono

by Nude Design Team

-

Lamp Lamp

15476 +=1050513 (ENEC) 154761076919 [ENEC)
154761082427 (UL) 15476+1082429 (UL)
Lampada Lampada

Lampe Lampe

Lampe Lampe

Lémpara Lémpara
®ea ® 0
310 mm/334 mm 310 mm/334 mm

A superb lamp, minimal in design yet strong in attitude, the Mono is made from blown unworked
glass. Determinedly non-ornamental, it retains a strong sense of style, its concrete socket
working in perfect balance with the simplicity of the glass itself. Embodying loft living,

the Mono is a stunning centrepiece for any room.



Mono Dt

by Nude Design Team
2017

Lamp Lamp Lamp

154761076918 (ENEC)
15476+1082428 (UL)

Lampada
Lampe
Lampe
L&mpara

®Doea

310 mm/334 mm

15566 = 1076820 (ENEC)
15566 = 1082430 (UL)

Lampada
Lampe
Lampe
Lémpara

®Doem

387 mm/254 mm

15567 =1076824 (ENEC)
15567 =1082431 (UL)

Lampada
Lampe
Lampe
Lémpara

Doem

196 mm /405 mm

265



Orion

by Erdem Akan

i |

[ i

T ——
Side Lamp Side Lamp
15478+1050517 (ENEC) 15478+=1064373 (ENEC)
15478+1082423 (UL) 15478+=1082422 (UL)
Lampada Lampada
Lampe de nuit Lampe de nuit
Nachtlicht Nachtlicht
Lampara de noche Lampara de noche
320 mm/320 mm 320 mm/320 mm

267




Smooth

by Pentagon Design

4

Lamp

15570+=1076913 (ENEC)
15570=1082432 (UL)

Lampada
Lampe
Lampe
Lémpara

®Doa

205 mm/240 mm

2

reddot award 2017

winner

269



Tree

by Erdem Akan

Bedroom Lamp Bedroom Lamp
15459+1049716 (ENEC) 15459+1050511 (ENEC)
15459+1082420 (UL) 15459+1082421 (UL)
Lampada Lampada

Lampe de nuit Lampe de nuit

Nachtlicht Nachtlicht

Lampara de noche Lampara de noche

228 mm /263 mm 228 mm/263 mm

A clear, or green glass night-lamp set on an ingenious oak base. The soft curves of the shade are
both homely and inviting, the light creating a soft glow around the room.

The sympathetic combination of glass and wood suggests both nature and nurture.



INDEX (by SERIES NAME)

272

INDEX (by SERIES NAME)
SERIES PAGE
NAME NUMBER
Addict ...150
Alba....... 148

.46

Amour.... 150
Arch....... ...149
Balance .... ... 151
BarCEIONA ... 152
BATAUCK ... 153
Beak ...... ...155
Big Top 159
Blossom .47
Blow....... 259
Bubble .48
Cairn.. .50
Camp..... 160
Cantina ...161
Chill ....... ...165
Climats ...163
Club....... ...168

Clubice. ....169
Contour . .53-171
Cruet..... L. 174
Cupola... 172
Cybele......... 175
Dame Jeanne .. .64
DecanteRing .. .13
DBIICATESSEN ...t 176
DBIIZIA ..o 177
Dimple.... 178
Dual ... 177
Eden.. .65
Egoist .68
Enjoy ..... ....180
B SO BNCE oo 69-181
AN ASY ot 182
Finale..... ...187
Finesse..... 184
Finesse Grid 186
Focus........... 187
Fromage 188
Fumo ..... .71
Gazebo .. 189
Glacier...... 190
Heads Up .... .19
Hemingway . 191
Highlands .... ...192
1CE BaN .o 193
[CE CUDB ... e 193

Look Down ..

Magnolia...... .90
Magnolia Mini.. .94
Malt..........c..... 201
Memento Mori. .29
MIANTIGNT e 99

SERIES PAGE
NAME NUMBER
Mini Lily ... .107
Mira......... .261
Mirage .. .202
Mist ...... .109
Mono ....... .263
Mono Box 117
MOOAS ... 115
[T o PSP P PSP R PPR PR 113
Mr. & Mrs 205
Nacre....... .125
Nest .129
Neo .207
No.9. .209
02. .213
Olea .210
Orion..... .267
Oxygen. 211
Parrot ...... 215

Pebbles....

Pigmento. .219
Poem .... .224
Pure............ .225
Red or White... 14
Refine............ .227
Rhythm .228
Roots .134
ST e 137
SRAAE ... 230
SIMOOTN ..o 269
Stamp...... 141-233
STEIM ZEIO ..o 237
Sweets .... .
Terroir...

T e
TOGUE ..t
Tree ......

Vinifera

Vintage....

Wayne

273



INDEX

Mould No

SKU V (cc) V(UKoz) V(USoz) d(mm) d(inc) h (mm) h(inc) PageNo

INDEX

...1075628 ...
..1075631...

....1086330....
..1075634 ...

....1086336.....
..1086350....

...1076926 ....
..1076927 ...

...1076780....
..1086658....

1049628
1050736
1049939

...1049612 ...
..1049619....

1050681
1050683

....1050685 ...
..1075158 ...

1075160
1075162

...1075156 ...
..1076892....

1076890
1076882

...1076888.....
..1076884 ...

1076886
1095123

...1095127 ...
..1095145 ...

1095137
1095141

..198"2607 3/4*10 1/4..
..198"2607 3/4*10 1/4..
LOT7B783 e 1982607 3/4'101/4
LOBBB27 ..o 1982607 3/4101/4
.80"105..31/4*4 1/4..
.80"105..31/4*4 1/4..
LOT7E637 e 80"105..31/4'41/4
L0BB333 ... 80"105..31/4'41/4
.80"105..31/4*4 1/4..
.80"105..31/4*4 1/4..
LO7B984 ... 1982607 3/4101/4
LO7B985 ... 1982607 3/4101/4
..198"2607 3/4*10 1/4..
..198"2607 3/4*10 1/4..
LOT7B779 it 240249 .9 2/4'9 3/4
LOT787L3 e 2407249 .9 2/4*9 3/4
..240"249 ..92/4*9 3/4..
551/4..

1086660
1086659

...1049318....
..1050746 ...

1050426
1050507

....1049931 ...
..1055646.....

SKU V (cc) V(UKoz) V(USoz) d(mm) d(inc) h (mm) h(inc) PageNo

....1050838
..1050840

...1050742 ...
..1049769....

1086216
...1050814 ... ..180..
..1050816.... ...180..
1050806.......... 1000........... 333/4........... 351/4 . 340

...1055897 ....
..1055900....

....1055907 ....
..1075483 ...

...1095753 ...
..1095754 ...

LO49929 ... 400 .......... 1534 360 ... 141/4... 49
LOBE5649 ... 400 ......... 153/4.. 360............ 1414 49
1049933

...1050748 ...
..1055638....

1049936
1050760

...1055642 ...
..1075277 ...

1075278
1075297

...1075298 ...
..1076521 ...

1076523
1075300

...1076576 ...
..1076577 ...

1076578.......... 7200........ 2432/4......... 2532/4 ... 360 .......... 1414 135 514, 59
1076579......... 4100........ 1383/4........ 1441/4 ... 240 ... 924 135 s 51/4..n. 59

...1091741 ...
..1091746 ...

1091751
1091756

1050536
1055234

...1075367 ....
..1075368....

1075369
1049316

1076954

1050808.......... 1000.......... 333/4........... 351/4 . 340

1075481
1055904

1050810.......... 2400.......... 811/4........... 842/4 ... 270
1050812......... 2400.......... 811/4........... 842/4 ... 270




INDEX

Mould No SKU V (cc) V(UKoz) V(USoz) d(mm) d(inc) h (mm) h(inc) PageNo

1095755
1095749
1095750
...1095751 ...
..1095752 ...
1095745
1095746
...1095747 ...
..1095748 ...
1049897
1049896
...1049895 ...
..1049894 .........
1075332
1075334
...1075336
...708105...
1049906
1049908
....1055607
..1049902
1049904
1055621
...1055611 ...
..1055618.........
1076812
1076814
...1076830....
..1076832....
1076803
1076807
...1076791
..1076795
1055534
1055535
...1055538
..1055570..........
1055573
1055575
...1055578 ...
..1055582....
1075287
1075288
...1075289....
..1075319....
2075320 .ot
LO7832L oo
..1101315 ...

..1101322....

..1351/4 . . . - .
1351/4....... 1403/4 ... 240 ... 924 200 . 734, 90
1351/4...... 1403/4 ... 240 ............. 924 200 . 734 90
192 3/4....
192 3/4....

1452/4
1251/4....
1251/4....

..1075246 ...

...1075258 ...
..1050836.....

...1064614 ...
..1050535....

1075250
LO75254 ...

050..
1050837
1075475

INDEX
SKU V (cc) V(UKoz) V(USoz) d(mm) d(inc) h (mm) h(inc) PageNo
1101326
1101322
1101313
...1101317 ...
..1101324 ...
1050509
1076894
...1076896.....
...1055587 ... 250"250..9 3/4*9 3/4..
1055588 ... 250"250..9 3/4*9 3/4
1055595 .. 250250 ..9 3/4*9 3/4
....1055589.... .215'215..82/4*8 2/4..
..1055590.... .215'215..82/4*8 2/4..
1055598 ... 215'215..82/4'8 2/4
LO5559T . 185185 ..7 1/4*7 1/4
...1055592 ... ..185"185 .7 1/4*7 1/4..
..1055601 ... ..185"185 .7 1/4*7 1/4..
1055593 ...
1055594 ...
....1055604 ....
...1050828.....
1075829
1075832
...1050830....
...1050696.....
1050695
1101353
...1101350....
...1050703....
1027133
1101347
...1101344 ... 180 6..
..1075193... .97'116..33/4*4 2/4..
LO75L96 ..o 97116 ..33/4*4 2[4......oo.
LOT75202 .. 97116 ..33/4*4 2[4
...1075206..... 97116 ..33/4*4 2/4..
..1075211 ... .84,5'84..31/4'31/4..
LO752L5 et 84,584 .31/4"31/4..ocoee
L0752 e 84,584 .31/4" 31 4.
..1075241 ... ...84,5'84 ..31/4*31/4..

......... 23/4*3..




INDEX INDEX

Mould No SKU V (cc) V(UKoz) V(USoz) d(mm) d(inc) h (mm) h(inc) PageNo Mould No SKU V (cc) V(UKoz) V(USoz) d(mm) d(inc) h (mm) h(inc) PageNo

1076854
1076850
1076852
...120386..
...394971.. .
BAABB7 e
1075389
...1076989....
..1076992....
1076988
1049917
...1049919....
..1086003....
1082999
1086005
....1086001 ....
..1049744 ...
1086992
1049901
...1076974 ....
..1050857 ....
1050501
1075163
...1057839....
..1068635....
1068633
1075342
...1075346....
..1076990....
1076991
1091937
...1091940..........
..1091929...........
1091927
1091930
...1091934 ... 113/4..
..1091931............ I 11 3/4
1100884 ..........270 .........9 120
1100885
...1100887 ....
..1100888....
1100886
1082995 ... 200790..7 3/4'3 2/4
...1082996..... ..31/4.
..1082997 ....
1049245 .......... 4000........ 1351/4....... 1403/4
1050526........... 4000........ 1351/4...... 1403/4
...1080173.... 222/4..
..1081357 .... 172/4..

1080174
1091512
1091515
..1091513 ...
..1091514 ...
1052155
1052156
...1052157 ....
..1052167 ...
1052168
1052169
...1076517 ...
..1076519...
1086046
1086052
...1086058 ...
..1050673....
1050676
1015936
...1050678 ...
..1050548 ...
1076977
1076816
..1050918 ...
..1050912....
1050915
1050909
....1050933 ...
..1050929.....
1050925
1050937
...1074733 ...
..1049893 ...
1049892
1050504
..1080741 ...
..1080840....
1080743
1081361
..1081355...
..1080745 ...
1080742
1052148
..1052149 ...
..1052147 ...
1052146
1052145
...1027124 ...
..1050738....

..270..

333/4
.333/4 ..
A471/4.
47 1/4
113/4




INDEX INDEX

Mould No SKU V (cc) V(UKoz) V(USoz) d(mm) d(inc) h (mm) h(inc) PageNo Mould No SKU V (cc) V(UKoz) V(USoz) d(mm) d(inc) h (mm) h(inc) PageNo
64012............... 1081354 ............ 445 . 15 e 153/4 66 . 22[4... 151 [ 186 1086997
64011 1081353............ 350........... 113/4............ 122/4 62 e 22[4..n. 141 52/4..... 186 1076999
64010......cc..... 1081352............ 390........... 131/4............ 133/4 82 e 314 88 i 32/4.. 186 1050303

....1050308.....
..1050309....
140882.............
1091394
...1091089......... R 01 2/4
..1095621 ............ . 2514
1095622
1095623
...1095624 ....
..1095625 ...
1095626
1098757
...1098758 ...
..1098760....
1098765
1098766
...1098763 ...
..1098762.....
1098777
1098778
....1098809.....
..1098773 ...
1098770
1050428
...1050731 ...
..1049680....
1050733
1052143
...1052144 ...
..1052467 ...
1052468
1080824
....1080826 ....
..1080828....
1080830
1080832
..1049914
..1050524
1050675
1076969
..1095532 ...
..1076866.....
1076864
1091092
...1075380....
..1075374 ...

..1076998 .......... e 383/4
1008093............450..........151/4 ... 153/4
LOBBATO .o
..1050505.......... 236 3/4....
3261/4....

............. 133,5
183143

1052151
...1068636 ....
..1068634 ...
1050026
1050864
...1050867 ....
..1086016....
1086018
1086014
....1086008...........
..1086012
1086044
1091943
...1091946 .........
..1091949 ...
1076931
1076933
...1076908 ..........
..1052141
1052140
1052139
....1052466 ....
..1052465 ...
1052464
1050709...700-200 .... 3/4 - 6 3/4
....1049882...700-200 ... 3/4 - 6 3/4 .235-85...91/4*3 1/4....
..1050718...850-150..... 28 3/4 -5 .200-74 RO
1049889...850-150....283/4-5.....30-51/4 ............ 110 .............4 1/4.........200-74 ... 7 B[4"3...........
1076993
...1076994 ....
..1076995 ...
1076996
1076997
...197968...
...204753...

235-85...91/4'31/4




INDEX

Mould No SKU

V (cc)

V (UKoz)

V (USoz)

d(inc)

h (inc)

Page No

INDEX

28365...
28366...

1086895

.1086903

1086912

.1086883

1086891

.1086909

1095936

.1091509

1070875

.1070877

1080814

.1049748

1049749

1049750

.1070880

1080818

.1086979

1052487

.1052456

1052459

.1052486

1052462

.1052460

1052458

1075371...
1075385...

1086899...

1086911 ...

1086913...

1086887 ...

1086908...

1086910...

1095605...

1091486 ...

1070876...

1070878...

1080816...

1070881...

1070879...

1080820...

1086981 ..

1052485...

1052489 ..

1052461...

1052490...

1052491 ...

1052142 ...

1052488 ...
1052492 ...

SKU V (cc) V(UKoz) V(USoz) d(mm) d(inc) h (mm) h (inc)

..1052463 ...
..1052483 ...

..1052457 ....

..1080822....
..1100883....
..1100893....
..1076963 (ENEC)..
..1076965 (ENEC)..
..1082437 (UL)....
..1050515 (ENEC)..
..1076923 (ENEC)..
..1082425 (UL)....
..1050513 (ENEC)..
..1082427 (UL)
..1076918 (ENEC)..
..1076824 (ENEC)..
...1082430 (UL)....
..1050517 (ENEC)..
..1082423 (UL)....
...1076913 (ENEC)..

2082432 (UL
..1049716 (ENEC)..

...1082420 (UL)

...385.. 13 2[4 .67 .. et . .82/4...
430 v 1514 . ¥ . .82/4....
1052484 ............ 325 112/4

..355.. e 1224

.440.. . 152/4..

.585..

1080748............ 330

.250..

.330..

.250..

1100895............

1081359

1100891

8'73/4....
.202+200.. .873/4
202+200.. 873/4...
202+200........... 87 3/4
202+200.. 873/4....
.202+200...

1076964 (ENEC)..

1082436 (UL

1082438 (UL).
1076922 (ENEC)
1082424 (UL).
1076919 (ENEC)..
1076820 (ENEC)..
1082431 (UL).
1064373 (ENEC)

1082422 (UL).

1050511 (ENEC)..

283






January 2018



Everything should be made as simple as possible but
not simpler.
Albert Einstein

nudeglass.com



